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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL .
GUWAHATI BENCH

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 308 OF 2004

DATE OF DECISION: 22-08-2005.

Sri Sonabar Das & 14 others -  APPLICANT(S)
Mr.A. Ahmed . ADVOCATE(S) FOR THE
| | APPLICANT(S)
. VERSUS- _ .
Union of India & Ors. . . RESPONDENT(S)
Mr B.C. Pathak - ADVOCCATE FOR THE
RESPONDENT(S)

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE G. SIVARAJAN, VICE CHAIRMAN

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to
see the judgment ?

2. To be referred to the Reporter or not? '

3. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the
Judgment?

4. Whether thejﬁdgment is to be circulated to the other
Benches? :

“Judgment delivered by Hon’ble Vice-Chairman.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH

Original Application No.308 of 2004
Date of Order: This the 22" of August 2005.
The Hon’ble Justice Sh_r'i G. Sivarajan, Vice-Chairman

Shri Sonabar Das

S/o Bipin Chandra Das

Vill. & P.o.- Azara (Kootpara),
District- Kamrup.

Shri Kan Das,

C/o Shri Hiren Das,
Kahikuchi, P.O.- Azara,
District- Kamrup (Assam)
Pin-781017.

Md. Farid Ali,

S/o Md. Khariat Ali, . _
Vill.- Lower Mizapur, P.O.- Azara,
District- Kamrup, Assam,
Pin-781017.

Shri Jiten Chandra Das,
Vill.- Matia, P.O.- Azara,
District- Kamrup, Guwahati-17.

Md. Nizam Ali, - ,
Vill. & P.O.- Azara, _
District- Kamrup, Guwahati-17.

Shri Bishnu Ram Medhi,
Vill. & P.O.- Azara,
District- Kamrup, Guwahati-17.

Shri Brajen Sarmah,
~ Vill. & P.O.- Azara,
District-Kamrup, Guwahati-17.

Shri Nagendra Medhi,
Vill. & P.O.- Azara,
District- Kamrup, Guwahati-17.

Shri Bipul Baruah,
Vill. & P.O.- Azara,
District- Kamrup, Guwahati-17.



10.
11.
I
13.
14.

15.

Shri Shushil Kalita,
Vill. & P.O.- Azara (Kalitapara),
District- Kamrup, Guwahati-17.

Shri Tuku Baishya,
Vill. & P.O.- Azara,
District- Kamrup, Guwahati-17.

Shri Tapan Baishya,
Vill. & P.O.- Azara,
District- Kamrup, Guwahati-17.

' Shri Ranjit Ch. Das,

S/o Late Keshab Ch. Das,
Vill.- Mirzapur (Medhipara},
P.O.- Azara, District- Kamrup,
Guwahati-17.

Shri Bijoy Ch. Das,

- C/o Chandradhar Das,

Village- Mirzapur, P.O.- Azara,
District- Kamrup, Guwahati-17.

Shri Diganta Medhi,
Vill & P.O.- Azara (Medhipara),
District- Kamrup, Guwahati-17.

By Advocate Mr A. Ahmed.

- versus -

The Union of India, represented by the

 Secretary to the Government of India, -

Ministry of Agriculture, New Delhi.

The Dlrer‘tor General,
Indian Council of Agricultural Researvh
Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

The Secretary,
Indian Council of Agricultural Research,

" Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

The Director,
Central Plantation Crops Research Institute,
Indian Council of Agricultural Research

. Kasaragod- 671124 Kerala.

The Dlrector S
Central Plantation Crops Research Institute,
(RC) (Indlan Council of Agricultural Research),

Kahikuchi, Guwahati-781 017.

...... Apphcants



6.  The Co-Principal Investigator,
Mini Mission-1, '
Central Plantation Crops Research Institute,
(RC) (Indian Council of Agricultural
Research), Kahikuchi,
Guwahati-781017. . Respondents

By Advocate Mr B.C. Pathak.

ORDER (ORAIL)

SIVARAJAN. ]. (V.C) |

Al

The applicants have filed this O.A. seeking for direciion to
the respondents for grant of temporary status and regularization of
their services and als.o for payment of appropriate pay scale of skilled
laboﬁrer with effect from their date of joining in the said post. The
applicants had earlier approached this Tribunal by filing 0.A.No.236 ~
of 2003, which was later withdrawn by order dated 29.9.2004 with
liberty to file representation for the said purpose before the
appropriate authorities. The applicants thereafter have filéd a
representation in October 2004 (Annexure-F). Since no action was
taken on' the said representation the applicants have filed this O.A. 01'1
29.11.2004. |
2. Heard Mr A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the applicants
and Mr B.C. Pathak, learned counsel for the respondents. Mr B.C.
Pathak subn}its that the applicants have filed this O.A. without giving
breathing time for the respondents to consider the representation,
which is received by them. Mr B.C. Pathak, in the above
circumstances, notwithstanding tﬁe filing of the written statement and

additional affida{rits/ submits that the respondents will dispose of the

Oty
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representation (Annexure-F) filed by the applicant within a reasonable

time.

3. Mr A. Ahmed, §earnéd‘ counsel for the applicants, submits

that the representation is pending for the last about a year and the

 respondents must be directed to pass appropriate orders in the above

representation untrammeled by the stand taken in the written
statement.
4. 1 have considered the rival submissions. Since it is

admitted the representation {Annexure-F) is pending before the

respondents, it is only appropriafe that a direction is issued to the

respondents to take a decision on the Annexure-F representation after
affording an opportunity to the applicants. If such a request is made
there for by the applicants they would have to be heard. In the
circumstances, this O.A. is disposed of by directing the 4™ fespondent
to considef the representation (Annexure-F) ‘submitted by the
applican.ts and pass appropriate orders in accordance with law and
the relevant Government Orders within a period of four months from
the date of receipt of this order.

5. ~ The interim order passed on 29.11.2004 will continue to
be in force till orders are passed on the representation as directed.

The O.A. is disposed of as above. No order as to costs.

( G. SIVARAJAN )
VICE-CHAIRMAN

7
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GUWAHATI BENCH; GEWAHATL — ...
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(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL _
ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT 1985)

ORIGINAL APPLICATIONNO. <20 % OF 2004,

BETWEEN
Shri Sonabar Das & Others
’ ' ... Applicants
-Versus-
The Union éf India & Others
...Respondents

LIST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS:

Annexure-A to Al are the photocopies of some of the Office
Memorandum No. F No.-1(39)/2001-Esstt. Dated 27-09-2001.

Annexure-B to Bl are the photocopies of -some of Office
Memorandum F No.1(39)/2001-Esstt. Dated 06-12-2001.

Annexure-C is the' photocopy of the Office Memorandums F
No.1(39)/2001-Estt. Dated 07-02-2001.

Amnexure-D is the photocopy of order dated 18-1 1-2003 passed
. in Original Application No.236 of 2003 passed by the Hon’ble
Tribunal.

Annexure-E is the photocopy of order dated 29-09-2004 passed
in Original. Apphcatxon No.236 of 2003 passed by the Hon’ble

Tnibunal.

Anmnexure-F i1s the photocopy of Representation filed by the
Applicants before the Respondents.A '

St Semabort sdan



Annexure-G and G1 are the photocopies of some of Roster Duty
of Applicants for Day and Night Watch and Ward Duty.

This application is not made e.lgainst any particular order but the
Applicant seeks a direction from this Hon’ble Tribunal to the

Respondenfs to give Temporary Status to the Applicants and also for | |
 regularization of their posts as Skilled Labour as per regular pay scale

with effect from the date of their joining under the office of the

RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:

That the Hon’ble Tribunal may be directed by the Hon’ble

| 'Tn'bunal to give temporary status to the Applicants and also to regularize

the services of the Applicants in the post of Skilled Labour with effect
from the date of their joining in the posts and also this Hon’ble Tribunal
may be pleased to direct the Respondents to release the regular pay scale

of the Applicants in the post of Skilled Labour with effect form the date

of their joining in the posts, and also to release the regular pay scale of
the Applicaxits in the post of Skilled Labour with retrospective effect, 1.¢.
from joining date of the Applicants at the posts of Skilled Labour with-
all consequential service benefits etc. -

To Pass any other relief or relieves to which the Applicant may
be entitled and as may be deem fit and proper by the Hon’ble Tribunal.

To pay the cost of the application.

" INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR:

Pending final decision of this application the Applicant seeks

issue of the interim order from the Hon’ble Tribunal:

That the Respondents may be directed by this Hon’ble Tribunal

ot to terminate the services of the Apphcants till final disposal of this

Original Application.

. o~
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, .. -
GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATL

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE CENTRAL
ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT 1985)

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.

)

2)

3

K

3)

PN
A ajg
. )%
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3

OF 2004.

BETWEEN

Shni Sonabar Das .

- S/o Bipin Chandra Das

Vill. & P.O.-Azara, (Kootpara)
District-Kamrup,

* Shri Kan Das, . :

Clo Shri Hiren Das _ '
Kahikuchi, . | o
P.O.*Azara,

_Distirct-Kamrup (Assam)
Pin-781017.

Md. Farid Al
S/o Md. Khariat Ali,
Vill.-Lower Mizapur, -

" P.O.-Azara,

District-Kamrup, Assam,
Pin-781017.

Shri Jiten Chandra Das,
Vill.-Matia, |
P.O.-Azara,
Dist.-Kamrup,
Guwahati-17.

Md. Nizam AL,
Vill. & P.O.-Azara,
District-Kamrup, Guwahati-17.
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6)

8)

9

10)

11

.12)

13)

Shri Bishnu Ram Medhi,
Vill. & P.O.-Azara,
District-Kamrup,
Guwahati-17.

Shri Brajen Sarmah,
Vill. & P.O.-Azara,

District-Kamrup,

Guwahati-17.

Shri Nagm&a Medhi,
Vill. & P.O.-Azara,
District-Kamrup,
Guwahati-17.

- Shri Bipul Baruah,
- Vill. & P.O.-Azara,

District-Kamrup,
Guwahati-17.

Shri Shushil Kalita,

Vill. & P.O.-Azara (Kalitaparz)
District-Kamrup,

Guwahati-17.

Shri Tuku Baishya,
Vill. & P.O.-Azara,
District-Kamrup,
Guwhati-17.

Shri Tapan Baishya,
Vill. & P.O.-Azara,
District-Kamrup,

Shri Ranjit Ch.Das,
S/o Late Keshab Ch.Das,
Vill.- Mirzapur, (Medhipara)



14)

15)

P.O.-Azara,
District-Kamrup,
Guwahati-17.

Shir Bijoy Ch. Das,
C/o Chandradhar Das,
Village-Mirzapur,
P.O.-Azara,
District-Kamrup,
Guwahati-17.

Shri Diganta Medhi
Vill. & P.O.-Azara, (Medhipara)
Dustrict-Kamrup,

‘Guwahati-17.

- 7. Applicants
-VERSUS-
The Union of India represented by the
Secret;'iry to the Government of India,
Ministry of Agriculture, New Delhi.
The Director General,
Indian Council of Agricultural

Research Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

The Secretary,

- Indian Council of Agricultural

Research Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

The Director,

Central Plantation Crops Research

Institute Indian Council of Agricultural
Research, Kasaragod-671124, Kerala.
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2)

4)

5. The Director, Central Plantation Crops -
Research Institute, (RC) (Indian Council of ,

Agricultural  Research)  Kahikuchi,
Guwhati-781017.

| 6. The Co-Principal Inveﬁigator,
| Mini Mission-1,
Central  Plantation Crops Research
Institute, (RC) (Indian Council of
Agricultural Research) Kahikuch,
Guwhati-781017.
| | ...Respondents

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION PARTICULARS OF THE

ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MADE:

This application is not made against any particular order but the

Applicant seeks a direction from this Hon’ble Tribunal to the
Respondents to give Temporary Status to the Applicants and also for.
regularization of their posts as Skilled Labour as per regular pay scale
with effect from the date of their joming under the office of the

Respondents. -
JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL:

The Applicants declares that the subject matter of the instant
application is within the jurisdiction of the Hon’ble Tribunal. |

LIMITATION:

The Applicants further declares that the subject matter of the

mstant application is within the limitation prescxibed under Section 21 of

the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985.
FACTS OF THE CASE:

Facts of the case in brief are given below:



4.1) That the Applicants are citizen of India and as such they are
entitled to all the right§ and privileges guaranteed under the Constitution
of India. ‘ '

42) That your Applicants beg to state that they are all Local
Unemployed Educated Youth. The Applicant No.1, 2, 4, 6, 11,12 and 13
are belongs to Schedule Caste and other backward Community.

4.3)  That your Applicants beg to state that as the grievances and relief
prayed in this application are common, therefore, they pray for grant of
permission under Section 4 (5) (a) of the Central Administrative Tribunal
(Procedure) rules, 1987 to move this application jointly.

4.4) That your Applicant begs to state that the Respondent No.5 vide
his Memorandum No.F No.-1(39)/2001-Esstt dated 27-09-2001 call the
Applicants for th;eir nterview for temporary post of Skill Labour under
the Respondent No.6 at the Consolidated pay amount of Rs.1500/-

‘ (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred) only p.m. under Mini Mission-1.

The Applicants names were sponsored by the Employment Officer,
Employment Exchange, Guwahati-3. Accordingly they appeared in the
said interview and appointed as Skilled Labour by the Respondents vide

Office Memorandum F No.1(39)/2001-Estt. Dated 06-12-2001. The offer

of engagement made by the Respondents expires on 31* March 2002 and
after that the Respondents without 'renewing the said offer of engagement
engaging the Applicants continuously without any notice. As the
Respondents have not terminated Applicants service on 31® March 2002,
the Applicants also presuming that their engagement will be regularized
by the Respondents and they did not tried for any other jobs. Now all the
Applicants are over aged for Government, Semi Government or Private
Jobs. The Applicants are still working since 14-12-2001 vide Office
Order F No.1(39)/2001-Esstt. Dated 07-02-2001.

Annexure-A to Al are the photocopies of some of the Office
Memorandum No. F No.-1(39)/2001-Esstt. Dated 27-09-2001.

Amnexure-B to Bl are the photocopies of some of Office
Mémorandum F No.1(39)/2001-Esstt. Dated 06-12-2001.

Jt Qompbore Loy



Annexure-C 1s the photocopy of the Office Memorandums F
No.1(39)/2001-Estt. Dated 07-02-2001.

4.5) That your Applicants beg to state that being aggrieved by the
action of the Respondents for non-regularization and non-pajment of
equal pay for equal work they have approached this Hon’ble Tribunal by
filing Ongmal Application No.236 of 2003. The Hon’ble Tribunal
admitted the said Original Application and was pleased to pass an
mterim order by protecting the interest of the Applicants. The said case
was came up for hearing on 29-09-2004. During the course of hearing
the Applicants seek permission from the Hon’ble Tribunal to withdraw
the said Original Application No.236 of 2003 to enable them to file
representation before the Respondents for regularization of their service.
The Hon’ble Tribunal granted the permission. Accordingly the said case
was dismissed on withdrawn. After that the Applicants immediately filed
a Repr&sentaﬁion before the Respondents praying for regularization of
their service and also for payment of appropriate pay scale of Skilled
Labour. They also prayed in their Representation that the Réspondents
may pass an appropriate order within a reasonable time preferably within
two months. But till today the Respondents have not filed any reply to
their Representation. Now the Applicants apprechend that the
Respondents at any time may terminate their service. Hence finding no
other alternative the Applicants are compelled to approach this Hon’ble
Tribunal again for seeking justice in this matter and prayed before this
Hon’ble Tribunal for an interim order to protect the interest of the
Applicants by giving direction to the Respondents not to terminate the
services of the Applicants till disposal of this Original Application. If the
Hon’ble Tribunal does not interfere immediately in this matter then
irreparable loss will be caused to all Applicants. .

Annexure-D is the photocopy of order dated 18-11-2003 passed
n Ongma] Application No.236 of 2003 passed by the Hon’ble

Tribunal.

Annexure-E is the photocopy of order dated 29-09-2004 passéd
in Original Application No.236 of 2003 passed by the Hon’ble
Tribunal.



Amnexure-F is the photocopy of Representation filed by the

Applicants before the Respondents.

46) That your Applicants beg to state that they are entrusted with the
work of Agricultural Helper Field Duty. They are Skilled Labour. They

are looking after 90 (Ninety) Bighas Agricultural Land under Central -

Plantation Crops Research Institute, Research Center Kahikuchi Azara,

Guwahti-17. The said Agriculture Land Cultivated Coconut trees, Betel-

mut trees, Cashew-nut trees, Peppers and verities of Vegetables etc. The
said food and vegetables products are use for research work and also for
selling it to the local public by the Respondents. Apart from normal work
of Agriculture Helper the Applicants are also entrusted to work as Day
and Night Watch and Ward duty at Central Plantation Crops Research
Institution (RC) Kahikuchi, Guwahati-17.

Amnexure-G and G1 are the photocopies of some of Roster Duty
of Applicants for Day and Night Watch and Ward Duty.

"~ 47) That your Applicants beg to state that they have already served
for a considerable long period under the Respondents and they are now

going to be over aged for other Government jobs. They have acquired a
legal right for temporary status and regularization of their above posts.
They have been deprived from regular service benefits, pay scale,
Dearness allowances and even minimum pay scale are not granted to the
Applicants. The Respondents have deprived the Applicants the
maximum wages for Skilled Labour as fixed by the Ministry of Labour,
Government of India. The Applicants were selected and appointed by the
Respondents through regular interview and selection. Moreover they
were sponsored by the Local Employment Exchange. There are large

 number of permanent vacancies of Skilled Agricultural Labour under the

Respondents. But the Respondents have not yet regularized their posts.
They made several requests to the Authority concemed but the
Respondents have not taken any interest in this matter.

48) That your Applicant begs to state that they are entitled for some

privilege which the regular employees are enjoying. In the instant case
the Applicants are subjected to hostile discrimination. India is a socialist

. republic; it implies the existence of certain important obligations, which

S G b =&on,
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the state has to discharge. The right to work, the right of every one to
just and favourable remuneration assuring a decent living for himself and
s family, the right of every one without discrimination of any kind to
equal pay for equal work, the right of rest, leisure, reasonable limitation
of working hours and periodic holidays with 'pay, the right to security of
works are some of the rights which have to be ensured by approﬁriatc
Legislative and Executive measure.

4.9) That your Applicant submits that the Hon’ble Supreme Court in
-Daily rated casual labour employed P & T. Department through
Bharatiya DAK TAR MAZDOOR MANCH -Vs- Union of India and
another (1988 (1) S.C.C. 122) held that Government cannot take
advantage of its dominant position and further held that Daily rated
casual labourers are entitled to mimmum pay in the pay scale of the
regular workers plus D.A. but without increment and further directed to
prepare a scheme for absorbing the casual labourers on rational basis
who tendered one vear casual service in thé posts and telegraph
Departments. Similar direction for regularization of services of casual
labourers passed by the Hon’ble Supreme Court in the case of Dhirendra
Chamoli and others —V's- State of U.P. (1986 (1) S.C.C.637) wherein it is
held as follows: - | ‘ :
~ But we hope and trust that posts will be sanctioned by the
Central Government in the different Nehru Yuvok Kendra, so that these
persons can be regulanized. It is not at all desirable that any Management
and particularly the Central Government should continue to employ
persons on Casual basis in organizations, which have been in existence
“over 12 years. The salary and allowance of Class-IV employed in Nehru
 Yuvok Kendra with effect from the date when they were respectively
employed. The Government of India will pay to the petitioner costs of
the Wnt Petition fixed at lump sum of Rs.1000/-. *.

. The Hon’ble Supreme Court passed similar direction in
the cases of Surinder Singh & another —Versus- Engineer-in-Chief,
CP.WD. & OTHERS (1986 (1) S.C.C. 639) and also in the case of U.P.
Income Tax Department contingents paid Staff Welfare Association —
Vs- Union of India & Others, the Hon’ble Supreme Court directed as

follows: -
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“We accordingly allow this Writ Petition and direct the
Respondents to pay wagés to the workmen who are empioyed as
the contingent paid staff of the Income Tax Department
throughout India, doing the work of Class IV employees at the
rates equivalent to the Minimum pay in the pay scale of the
regularly employed workers in thc corresponding cadres without
any increments with effect December 1, 1986, such workers are
also entitled to corresponding vDearness allowance and additional
deamness allowance payable thereon. Whatever other benefits,
which are now being employed by the said workmen, shall -
continue to be extended to them. We further direct the
Respondents to prepare a scheme on a rational basis for
absorbing as far as possible the contingent who have been
continuouély working is the Income Tax Department.

In view of the aforesaid position and law laid down by the
Hon’ble Supreme Court the Applicants are entitled for temporary status,
regularization of pay scale of Skilled workers also be regularized with
effect from date of their respective engagement.

4.10) That your Applicants beg to state that the Respondents are
exploiting the man power of the Applicants by giving them a very lower
fixed pay of Skilled Labour @ Rs.1500/-p.m. which is illegal, arbitrary
and non sustainable in the eye of law. The Central Government being a
model employer cannot deprive the Applicants from their legitimate pay
of a skilled labour. The Applicants are drawing a fixed pay, which 1s also
lower than unskilled labour working under any Government, Semi-
government or Private Organization. Moreover jobs of the Applicants are
permanent in nature and the Respondents needs the works of the
Applicants for smooth running of the Central Plantation Corps Research
Institute, Kahikuchi, Guwahati. The Applicants being local unemployed
youth, as such they should be given priority by the Respondents to
engage them in a permanent manner. There are many Group-D post are
lying under the Respondents. Recently in the year of 1999, 2002 and
2003 namely Sri Biman Das, Sri Purna Das and Sri Upen Ch. Das were
retired from their service as Group-D staff under the Respondents. Apart
from this also one Sri Jamir Ali, Sri Puna Ram Das and many other
permanent Group-D staff will also retire from service in the year 2005
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and 2006 réspectively. In the said posts the instant Applicants can be
absorbed by the Respondents.

4.11) That your Applicants beg to state that they are being a poor
persons. and they are working under the Respondents very sincerely

 without any blemish in their services. They are entitled for regularization

~

4.15) That this application is filed bona fide and for the interest of

of their services and regular pay. Hence, the Hon’ble Tribunal may be
pleased to protect the interest of the Applicants by giving a direction to
the Respondents for regularization of their services and release their
regu]at pézy scale with retrospective effect. .

412) That your Applicants beg to state that the action of the

Respondents is illegal, mala fide with a motive behind.

 4.13) That your Applicants beg to state that the Respondents have

violated the fundamental rights of the Applicant.

4.14) That your Applicants beg to state that the Respondents have acted

in an arbitrary manner by depriving the Applicants for not giving them

regular pay scale and also not regularizing their services.

justice. _
The Applicants craves leave of this Hon’ble Tribunal advance

further grounds the time of hearing of this instant application. .

GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION:

5.1) For that, due to the above reasons narrated in detail the action of
the Respondents is in prima facie illegal, malafide, arbitrary and without
jurisdiction. |

52) For that, the actions of the Respondents are mala fide and illegal

and with a motive and with a motive behind.

5.3) F@r that, the Applicants having worked for a considerable long
period, ie., from 2001 to till date, they are entitled to be regularized in
their posts with regular pay scale with retrospective effect. |
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54) For that, the Applicants have become over aged for other
employment. -

55) For that, they gathered experience of different works in this
establishment.

- 56) For that, the nature of work entrusted to the Applicants are of

permanent nature and therefore they are entitled to be regularized.
57) For that, the Applicant has got 1o alternative means of livelihood.

58) For that, the Central Government being 2 model employer
cannot be allowed to adopt a different ireatment as regard payment of
wages to the Applicants.

5.9) For that, the Respondents have violated the Article 14,16 & 21 of
the Constitution of India.

The Applicants crave leave of this Hon’ble Tribunal advance
further grounds the time of hearing of this instant apphcatlon

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

That there is no other alternative and efficacious and remedy
available to the Applicants except the invoking the jurisdiction of this
Hon’ble Tribumal under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act,
1985. |

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY
OTHER COURT:

That the Applicants further declares that he has not filed any
application, writ petition or suit in respect of the subject matter of the
instant apphcanon before any other court, authority, nor amy such
apphcahon, Wiit Petition of snit is pending before any of them.

JO\MD\KLM oy
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8) RELIEF SOUGHT FOR:

Under the facts and circumstances stated
above the Applicants most respectfully prayed that -
Your Lordship may be pleased to admit this
application, call for the records of the case, issue
notices to the Respondents as to why the relief and
relieves sought for the Applicants may not be
granted and after hearing the parties may be
pleased to direct the Respondents te give the
following relieves.

81) That the Hon'ble Tribunal may be directed by the
Hon’ble Tribunal to give temporary status to the Applicants and
also to regularize the services of the Applicants in the post of _/ -
Skilled Labour with effect from the date of their joining in the
posts and also this Hon’ble Tribunal may be pleased to direct the
Respondents to release the regular pay scale of the Applicants in
the post of Skilled Labour with effect form the date of their
joining in the posfs, and also to release the regular pay scale of
the Applicants in the post of Skilled Labour with retrospective
effect, ie. from joining date of the Applicants at the posts of
Skilled Labour with all consequential service benefits efc. |

| 82) To Pass any other relief or relieves to which the Apphicant
may be entitled and as may be deem fit and proper by the
Hon’ble Tribunal.
8.3) | To pay the cost of the application.

9 INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: .

Pending final decision of this application the Applicant seeks
issue of the interim order from the Hon’ble Tribunal:

9.1) That the Respondents may be directed by this Hon’ble
Tribunal not to terminate the services of the Applicants till final

dispasal of this Original Application.
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10) - Application is filed through Advocate.
11)  Particulars of LP.O.:

[PO.No. :20G J)036)
Date ofIssue : 23 (2004

Issuedfrom @ Queoabaw G30 -

- Payableat ' (Jueuehel
12)  LIST OF ENCLOSURES:

As stated above.

Al 30\'\40\&04/‘1 o,&ﬂ/\’

J

' Verification. ...
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VERIFICATION:

I, Shri Sonabar Das, Son of Bipin Chandra Das, Vill. P.O.-Azara,
(Kootpara), District-Kamrup, Guwahati-17 1 am the Applicant No.1 of the
instant application and as such [-am authorized by other Applicants to sign
this Verification and do hereby solemnly verify the statements made in
accompanying application and in paragraph nos. §:\ y G2 / ¢>,47 L&k,
G0, ¢\ — are true to my knowledge, those made in paragraph
noS. Qq/c,"ﬁ,é‘-(,/(, A - are being matters
of records are true to my information derived there from which I believe to
be true and those made in paragraph 5 are true to my legal advice and rests
are my humble submissions before this Hon’ble Tribunal. I have not

suppressed any material facts.

And [ sign this Verification on this the2yiday of Nowhs, 2004 at
Guwahati. )

St Srvabou SN
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The D:ircc(or, |

Ccnm}l Plantation Crops Rescarch

Instiuéltc Indian Council of Agﬁcultural Reseaﬁ:h,
Knsar'%ngod-67 1124, Kerala.

~ Sub: « Prayer for Grant of Temporary Status & Regularisation of ﬂlc service of the !
| Petitioners and also for paymenf of Appropriate pay scale of Skilled Labour
. w.e.f. the date of our joining in the said post. , i
Sir, | ' '

- Most respectfully and humbly we beg to state the following few lines for your

sympélthetic and early consideration of our genuine grievances.

1) . That we undersigned are all local uncmployed cducated & economically most
backvaard youth. The ﬁndersigned Petitioners na'mely Shri Sonabar Das, Shri Kan Deas,
Shri ?Jatid Chaﬁdm Das, ; Sﬁn Bishnu R,ﬁm Medhi, Shri Tuku Baishya, Shri Tapan
Baistiya and Shri Ranjit Chandra Das are belongs to Schedule Caste and Other
Bachd Community and rest of the Peﬁﬁoners belongs to General Caste.

2). That the Director, Central Plantation Crops Research (RC) ‘I'nstilutc (Indian
éoméil of Agricultural Research), Kahikuchi,” Guwahati-781017, Assam vide his
Memorandum No.F No.-1(39)/2001-Esstt ‘dated 27-09-2001 called the Petitioners for
the literview (o the post of fkilled Labour Temporury wnder the ();jﬁf;c of the Co-
Prinoipnl Jnvestigntor, Mini Mission-1, Cenlral Plantation Crops Research Institute
(RC), (Indian Council of Agricultural Rescarch), Kahikuchi, Guwaha(i-781017, Assam
at the consolidated pay of Rs.1500/-(Rupees Fifieen Hundred) only per month under
" Mini Mission-1. The Employment Officer, Employment Exchange, Guwahati-3,
' _spons%ored 'om; names. Accordingly we appeared in the said interview and we were
 selected and appointed as Skilled Labour by the Respondents vide Office Memorandum
No.F No.l (39)/2(_)01-'Esstt. Dated 06-12-2001. Now we are still working since 14-12-
2001 vide Office Order F No.1 (39)/2001-Esstt. Dated 07-02-2001. It is a fact that offer
S of Appointment is made for a period up to 31" March 2002 from the datc of joining of
the post and liable to terminate on completion of the term of engagement or on the date’
of sanction of Scheme expired. But till now our engagement are going on. Morcover he
e o e e 1
oo ,Councﬂ (.)f o Re;eamh) ! h:tatlfm ‘Créps R'cscarch Institute (RC),
! , uc%u, Guwahati

—7810’1 7, Assam. The

K]



|
said AgILiculnnal‘ Land cultivated Coconut trees, Betal-Nut trees, Cashew trees, Peppers
and verities of Vegetables etc. The said food and Vegetables products are use for
research EWork and also for s'ellingf it to the idca.l people by the Office Authority. Apart
from nor%nui work of Skilled Labour we are also entrusted to work as day & night watch

and-ward duty at Céntral Plantation Crops Research Institute (RC), (Indian Council of |

' Agricultural Rescarch), Kahikuchi, Gﬁwahati-7810]7, Assam.

3) That the offer of engagement of us made by the Competent Authority expires on
31% March 2002. But the Authority without rexieigving the said offer of engagement,
- engaging us continuously without any notice or renewal of our uppoi.ri‘fjl-mcnt, We are on
| presuming that the Concerned Authoﬁty will regularize our engagement because the
Authority%has not terminated our $ervice~on 31% March 2002. As such.we have not tried
any other %job. Now we are over aged for Government or Semi-Government and Private
jobs. Morjcdvcr we are also deprived from legitﬁnatc pay scale of Skilled Labour and
we are Wi%)rking in a‘vcry low pay scale of Rs.1500/-(Fifleen Hundred) only, which is
contrary to the pay scule fixed by the Government of India for the Skilled Labour.

4) That in the year 2003 i.e. after about two years continuous service we have filed
an Originéll Application No.236 of 2003 before the Hon’ble Central Adxﬁinistrativc
Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, Guwahati for regularizz_;tion our service and also to releasc
the regular appfopriaié pay‘ scale of Skilled Labour w.e.f date of joining. The Hon’ble
Central Adnﬁnjstrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bencli, Guwabhati adnﬁtted '.thc said Original
Application and granted interim stay of not to terminate our scﬁicc by the Competent
Authority. The case was finally fixed for hearing on 29-09-2004. Thc’ leamed counsel
for us seeks to withdraw the said Original Application No.236 of 2()03?{&11 order 1o file a
‘Re‘presemaf“lién for regularization of service of the Applicant before the Appropriate
Authority. iAccordingly we have filed this R’cprescmution' before . you for taking
necessary steps & actions for regularization and absorption of us in any Offices under
you in the C}irouan posts. |

I
5)  That we have already served for a considerablc long period under this Office

and are nov:v over aged for any Government, Semj Government and Private jobs. We

- have acquiréd a legal right for granting temporary status and regularization of our above v

said posts. We have been deprived from;;rcgulur service benefits; pay ‘scale, Deamess
Allowances: and even rmmmum pay scale are not granted to us. The Cbmpctent
Authority have deprived us the minimum wages for Skilled Labours as fixed by the
Ministry of Luboux,’ Govemnment of India. We were selected and aﬁpointcd by the
, Competent Authon';j throﬁgh regular interview and selection process. We are being

g
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local uncmployed educated & cconomically backward youth ag mich the Competont

Anthority should enpnpe un in n permnnont manner by piving, DPPropLinta pay sonle of

Skitled Labour, Thote nre numy Uronp-1) post are lying vacant under the Competent

/\ulhoril_yj/. Recently in the year of 1999, 2002 and 2003 namely Shri Biman Das, Shri

‘ i H 1 B 10 e
Purna Din and $hei Upan C1L, Day wete relived from iheir service ag Group-1) staft. Shri

Jamir Ali, Shri Puna Ram Das and many other permanent Group-1D stafY will also retire
frony service in the your 2005wl 2000 vaupoctively, In the pikd posith the_ ander signed

Patitionors onn also be nbaorbed,

0) That we are being poor persons and working under your Department very
sincerely and without any blemish in our service, In future also wo assure that we will
terve this Department with the same sincerity and devotion to our work,

It s therofore, nm.pm:lﬁllly prayed that your honour nmy bo plonses 0o ke
ncccm:myfnmi sympathetic view in this matter for nbaorption of undersigned Petitiones s
e your Popariment with appropriate pry seals of Nkilled Labour s tixed by 1he
Government of India and also may be pleased o pass an appropriae order within 4

reasonable time preferably within two months from the receive of thig Representation,
Thanking you in anticipation.
. Copy for Information and necessary action:

1. Thé, Secretary, Government of India,_
Ministry of Agriculture, Krishi Bhawan, New Declhj-1.

2. The Director Geneml,
| Indian Council of Agriculture
- Research Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-1.

3. The Diréctor, Central Plantation Corps Research Institute, (RC)

(Indian Council of Agricultural Rescarch) Kahikuchi, @
Guwahati-781017. ‘ 1
4. The Cf)-l.’rixlciplxl, Investigator, Mini Mission-] ,

Central Plantation Corps Research Institute, (RC)
- (Indian Couneil of A gricultural Research) Kahikuchi,
Guwahati-781017. |
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Sd-

8hﬂ Sonabar Das
Shri Kan Das

Shri Farid Ali
St Jiten Chandra Das

Shri Nizam Ali

Shri Bishnu Ram Medhi

Shel Brajon Sarmal

Bhil Nugendr Medhi,

Shri Bipul Baruah
Shri Shushil Kalita
‘Shri Tuku Baishya
Shri Tipan Buishya

 ShriRanjit Ch. Das™
‘Shri Bijoy Ch.Das o .
Shri Diganta Medhi - -

)
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i g panmA-

8qoy Das

Nagen Medhi Deben Ch. Das . Bl.'en Ch Das

..18-8-03 to 24-8-03 Sonabar Ch. Das

%'L - /

o
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TR?X[”ADM NISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI

0.A. NO.308/2004

Shri Sonabar Das & Others ...Applicants‘ .
—VS;
Union of India & Others ... Respondents.

(Written statements filed by the Respondents No. 4, 5 and 6).
The written statements of the respondents are as follows:

That a copy‘of the O.A. No. 308/2004 (referred to as the
“application” has been served in the respondents. The
respondents have -

contents thereof.

That the statements made in the application, which are not

specifically admitted are hereby denied by the respondents.

That before traversing the wvarious paragraphs of the

application, the answering respondents gives a brief

sn:'

as

acts and circumstances of the case

That the answering respondents, Indian Council of Agricultural

Research, submitted a “Project Proposal” under the name of

“Technology Mission for Integrated Horticulture Development in

North East India- ni Mission-I-Research”. This projectf

'y

Ral: N4 2005

"’_
L

Alve



Scheme was a centrally sponsored Scheme. The Objectives of

the Mini Mission-I were:

1. Production of nucleus /basic seed and planting material

of horticultural crops.

[t
tn
[l
I#5]
13

horticultural crops.

w

. Technology refinement and imparting of training to

That in the project proposal the programme Schedule was also

drawn up and the duration of the Scheme/ project was for 5

included as one of the 1mplement1ng authorities amongst others

for implementation of the project. The sponsoring Ministry/

~Agriculture and Co-operation. The Govt. of India, Ministry of

Agriculture, Department of Agriculture and Co-operation

—

AV

[Horticnitnre Divigion) vide their letter No 40- 9]’)00 1-Hort

RS s AVL ~p P anAlS LAALAL 25N

o~

.

dated 1.11.2002 and 20.11.2002, This was copve-yﬁﬂ by the

Office Memo. No.NRCO/ MM-1/2002-03 dated 12.12.2002. The

Scheme has been cordnlgly sanctmned for a period of 1 year

n ac
for the vear 20022

. | of R‘s 47 .27 lakhs.

By the said project proposal and the Office Memo dated
12.12.2002, the other terms and conditions including the staff
{skilled labourers) was laid down. There were 15 Nos. of skilled
labourers engaged at the rate of Rs.1,500/ - per month. The
applicants’ names were sponsored by the Fmployment
Exchange. The ap

with other candidates sponsor by the employment exchange.

ed
In the call letters issued to them it was specifically stated that



>

terms and conditions stipulated in the offer of assignment and

reported for duty as skifled labourers.

That in the offer of appointment it has been clearly indicated

among others conditions that:

(i The offer is purely on temporary basis for a period upto
31st March, 2002 from the date of his/ her joining the post
and are liable to be terminated er: compnletion of the term

of the Scheme

b'-'h

of engagement or on the date the sanction

expires, whichever 1s earlier. : .

(1} The skilled labourer will be paid a fixed felllowship of

Rs. 1,500/ -per month without any allowance.

(1) The  skilled labourer . will be under ‘the

administrative/technical control of the Co-Principal

(v) The skilled labourer will not be entitled to any other

benefits as are applicable to regular ICAR employees.

(v} The ICAR/CPCRC will have no responsibility for his {her

absorption in the Institute against regular posts, after

hig/her termination from the adhoc scheme. The

applicants accepted all the terms and conditions and

accordingly they were engaged in the time bound
qrhpfnpffnn ect w writh effect m the dates as indicated in

o RP-SAwy & 15w ct Ir -5 3

Annexure-C of the apph'cation.

That accordingly, the applicants were engaged as the project

workers against the said project for the limited purpose and for

[
2]

eme. The very same applica

A a3 ~ 3

il
>

apprehending termination, approached this Hon’ble Tribunal by
filing an OA No0.236/2003 raising the same issues that has

raiged 1n this fresh QA No. 2021’9()04 hetween the gsame

o -

parties in this same Tribunal. The respondents filed their



written statements and contested the case. The matter was
heard by this Hon’ble Tribunal on 29.9.2004 at length, when

18 Lnsel of the applicant made a praver to allow him to
: o o ey

withdraw the application so that the applicant may make some

representation to the authorities concerned instead of dismissal

This Hon’ble Tribunal was ﬂlpagpﬂ to

consider the prayer and allowed the application to be
withdrawn and accordingly dismissed the same {as in

Annexure- D & E in the a

pplication).

Now the applicaﬁts have filed the instant application once again

raising the same issue between the same parties before this

That with regard to the statements made in para 1 of the

apphcatmn the answering respondents state that there is no

cause of action to

ustify filing of the mmetant appheﬂtmn as no

Lu-

accrued right has been violated by any action of the answering

respondents.

That with regard to the statements made in para 2 and 3 bf the

application, the answering respondents have no comment to

LS L)

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.1 and 4.2,

the respondents state that in view of the facts of the case and

the law regulating the adhoc temporary time hound posts

ok v

in

§0

project scheme, there is no cause of action that may justify any

right for conferment of temporary status or regularization of the

applicant in the scheme.

i i L 222 LALT =

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.3 of the

application, the respondénts have no comments to offer.

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.4, the

respondents state that these being matter of records, nothing is



10.

admitted which are not borne by such records. However, so far
as the allegations that the applicants were allowed to continue

1lated npf"nr] without a

hevon 11 .‘fi‘l”) nv
nd th glipulated pe utl any

e s

it does not confer any right to the apphcanta be1ng project

workers at a fixed rate. In this connection it is pertinent to

state that while the stens were being taken to diger

applicants on the completion of the project works, the applicant

approached this Hon’ble Court and got the interim stay order
@ﬂé continued 1n en
That with regard to the statements made in para 4.6, the

respondents state that the applicants were given their

as well ag laboratorv, As
the planting of experimental plots, he applicants were also

assigned the watch and ward duties on rotation basis in the

tal plets which forms part

That the statements made in para 4.7 the respondents state
that the applicants assignments were under a consolidated
fize

a time scale of pay. I reiterate and

a—— - F s

rT:
T
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reassert the foregoing statements made in this affidavit and

_deny the correctness of the statements made in this para. The’

v o her Serx_}i e hen ﬁf nﬂ'n:f the

o

terms and condition that were fixed in the offer of engagement.

In this connection an agreement was entered into between the
d the department by which the condition
of service is being regulated along with the terms and
conditions laid down in the offer of engagement letter and not

bv any other service sules or conditions of service.

Raa - ¥ —~ 2

A copy of such agreement is annexed as

ANNEXURE-R1(series).



11.

12.

That with régard to the statements made in para 4.8, the

respondents state that there is nothing to show as to how the

the apphcants I reiterate the foregoing statements made in this
affidavit and say that the applicants have no legal or any other

or eqgual worl doctrine.

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.9, the

respondents state that the cases referred to by the applicants

acts and circumstances,

2 ; ans P aa E-S a AN

Those cases relates to casual/ daily labourers where as the

t
applicants are skilled labourers engaged against a time bound

nrrnprf with the conditin 1! Qarppmept that thev may he

terminated from engagement on certain fulfillment of condition

or they may terminated with the closure of the project which

ever 1 earlier. In this connection, the law is well settled in a

3

Hon'ble Supreme Co ult-
the scheme of the project

1c and it 18 not of pe manent nature

-~ L= &85 - - — > -

t
plethora of decisions rendered by the
The Hon’ble Court has held that when

18 Snent
B Y AAE

reported in AIR 1992 SC 713 (Sandip Kumar -vs- State of

(
Uttar Pradesh) nd (1997)5 SCC 86 [Jawaharlal Nehru Krishi
< :

Viswa Vidvalava.vue- Bal KRighan Sonil,

this Hon’ble Tr1bunal in OA No.298/2002, OA
(Ernakulam Bench), Industrial Tribunal in C.R
1 !

have held that emplovees en

entitled to regularization in service. Hence, the contention of

the applicants cannot sustain in law and the cases referred to

have no application in the instant case. Therefore the

a A SV EARRT . A MaTa TS aats

application is liable to be dismissed.

The copies of the judgment in O.A No.298/02,
OA No0.1591/98 and CR No. 91/1999 are

respectively.



13.

14.

15.

16.

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.10, the

answering respondents state that the averm’ents are not correct
and as g r] :ahnvp 1’1‘19 ann 1iggn_,5 have not aconired anv richt
£ = i St At = 2

to claim regularlzatmn mn any post in Group D. There are

separate Recruitment Rules and Scheme for appmntment

‘the applicants as stated hereinabove.

That with regard to the statements made in para 4.11, 4,12,
4.13, 4.14 and 4.15, the respondents state that the

ot done an f}'nﬂa ag illeo ] A or in

< & 22257 _,.“ malanag

violation of any fundamental rights of the applicants or

arb1trar11 y as alleged by the applicants. In this conmection, Isay
L.

provisions of law and the service conditions by which the

applicants are -regulated. There 1s absolutely no legally vahd

nd therefore the same is liahl

to be dismissed with costs.

That with regard to the statements made in para 5.1 to 5.8

showing the grounds the respondents state that the grounds

enahle in law and

'....n
I.+

al

=t

shown hy the applicants are not at

therefore the application is I able to be dismissed with cost as

devoid of any merit.

That with regard to the statements made in para 6 and 7 the

reSpondents have no comment to offer with regard to the

statements made in para 6. But the respondents state that the -

- applicants have suppressed the facts that they approached this

Hon’ble Tribunal by filing the OA NO. 236 ,'2003 which was

digsmissed on withdrawal. This does not mean that the applicant

=N v =2 111 LEc R I N 3

did not file any application previously. This application is liable

o be dismissed on this count alone for suppression of material

fact and far ma aking a deliberate false statement on declaration.



That with regard to the statements made in para 8.1, 8.2, 8.3
and 9.1 the respondents state that under the facts and

above, the applicants are not entitled to any relief whatsoever

as prayed for and the application is liable to be dismissed with

d Qf anv mert

ALy SSST LAt
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In the premises aforesaid, it is, therefore,
prayed that Your Lordships would be pleased

to hear the parties

LR,

, peruse the records and
after hearing the parties and perusing the
records, shall also be pleased to dismiss the

application with cost.

VERIFICATION

}I, Shri  A. K. ROJ“& o , at present
working as C0.PI (_MiM’W\iAA;M-i) Sehome 5 € Peri (R ) Rahiberoht

, who is talin

authorized, do hereby solemnly affirm and state that the
statements made in paral 91,13 14,15 -4 1, are true to my
knowledge and helief those made in

P B-R T e

matter of records, are true to my information derived therefrom

" and the rest are my humble submission before this Hon’ble

Tribunal. T have not suppressed anv material fact,

- - axTAVET LD Ly o

And I sign this verification on this {{th day oiAPhLQ., 2005 at

Guwahati.
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o FORM_OF AGREEMENT TO BE_EXECUTED BY THE PERSONNEL
ENGAGED UNDER_AD-HOC RESEARCI SCHEMES /PROJECTS UNDER .
CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE (ICAR)

01 1,é%axA&Cbmfemadwcx,A%(u.jlééw.a(b@t/ﬁémécaﬁ.u.mu,

.ﬂ?';fﬁ&&a,..é@um&gﬁbkqwﬁ?wu...“..,., ........... e

who has been offered thevtemporary‘assignment‘of .éan«%?{....

skl 0D L. under the ad-hoc time bound sc%eme/

project entitled ";ﬁfgim é?%yuﬂ?3$%£149j%0ﬂJ?&é?knaééa4z5€wyéﬁm
mend. . ;f*,vf.—aﬁafz/ak.u AL P Mokt = BStee e, .S far ke vndosli . Sk

at .. [”Pcﬂ/} KO\K/»A’JM/W ....... .. (ICAR) vide .membranclz)m

No.F. /[&3&9)/”’{4’6‘/ ot f&Z/I/ ve... dated . 06“‘42 ",2</¢/ do hereby

undertake that I will not claim for continued employment or

permanant absorption against any regular post/appbintment in

- the establishment of this Institute under ICAR.~during my
tenure of assignment or after the'termination'ffom the
assignment under the Scheme/pProject.

02 I am fdlly aware that my sérvices-are purely on
ad~hoc/temporary basis and that shall be terminated on comple-
tion of the term of engagement or on the.date,'the sanction of
the scheme expires, whichever is earlier. '

. vDated at | ‘ Aé@d this ..éZ{#.;; ----- -« (date),
..Q.;.A%L«,w..u...,.;(month), .u...;;kkii ..... feeseveeses.. (year)

o Gu JHfem @an

Signature
Name | :(f 171 /'"va/ M~¢Z ﬂcVS
Designation : §/<///er4/‘ %CW/L———,- |

~=000 =~

Pnn/041199
Certified 10 be tr’qe Cog')y.

Ad




FORM OF AGREEMENT TO nE EXECUTL
ENGAGED UNDER AD-HOC RESEARCH
CENIRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESE

D?BY;THE PERSONNEL_
SCHEMES /PROJECTS UNDER
ARCH INSTITUTE (ICAR)

01 I, Ajol&ia.AQﬁﬂnoi.y??l;,J%Olﬁfjfllz;tr12344zl
oo Cebuindim)y . 17, O

.........

who has been offered the temporary aSsignmént of 1$éﬁé&Z( .....
Y &2 K Y. 12 ) 2

.....

........ . under the ad-hoc time bound scheme/
%£0{7ct'entitl¢d'";ﬁ%&d§u¢$ ﬂﬁﬁ&&?yvéa;meéﬁamxéxméaéﬁéé%%ﬂem
o fotehiads

WONCALD A, Jid Mol = Fs 20 AM?A.:&%A%? Sk, .
at . & RC.@/,. IQ\ w'/(tif/w e .'_(ICAR)" vide memorandpm

No.F. /(3{?) L0/« 5L, ©e--... dated aé“‘/éc&’d/ - do. hereby

undertake fhat 1 will not claim for continued employdﬁnt or
Pormaneat absorption against any regular Post/appointment in
the establishment of this Institute under'h
tenure of assignment or after the terminatiéﬁ from the
assignument undep the Scheme/project.

02 I am fully aware th

ad-hoc/temporary basis ana tn
‘tion of the term of engagem:
the scheme expires,

at mj‘services‘are purely on

at shall be terminated on Complee-

'nt or on;the date,

whichever jig earlier.
Wbfokueld .. (@ate)

Dated at Kasaragod- thig TeeE b vl L (date)

*ecsesv..(month), .,.;gf&kié..T:.

the sanction of

reeesieue...(year)

| Sig.naturé AL /\/{Ba% /?&

Name =/%ﬁﬁz‘/NQjQ%W¢'/glij
Devsignat_iovn ék//‘—o”/ ’&édm‘\

; ~=000==~-

Pnn/041199
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FORM OF AGREEMENT TO BE EXECUTED BY THE PERSONNEL
ENGAGED UNDER AD-HOC RESEARCH SCHEMES /PROJECTS_UNDER
CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE (ICAR)

01 . Bisli Rawe. Mells, viy rhe- Azana,

...(&mau&ﬁ:lﬁ...“,“.., PR ,
who, has been offered the temporary assignment‘of'.ﬁgéofxaﬂe..
./éafﬂluﬁrr ..... ceaee.. - under the ad-hoc¢ time bound scheme/
prpject entitled "Te‘c'{xwﬁ’f /WS(M”-—% fm/ffowv(m( d(«wf/t'ﬂmzfzv,/'

G Acchindlotes jos MYl Elorm pactynt A SEKON s
at .Ciﬁfw@é“16%54&€442%€......u«.;...(:éiﬁ) vide memorandum

No.F /d@/w&“ﬂ/“fﬁ/ﬁ cesesea.. dated (5‘[: WA .+ do hereby

undertake that I will not claim for continuedtemployment or

«"uc-auto~u¢¢«ocntu DL I

permanant absorption against ény regular post/appointment in
the establishment of this Institute under ICAR, during my
tenure of assignment or after the termination from the
assignment under the scheme/project. |

02 I am fully aware that my services are purely on
ad~hoc/temporary basis and that shall be terminated on comple-

tion of the term of engagement or on the date, the sanction of
the scheme expires, whichever is earlier.

: babibadny & | . -
— Dated at *Kg';ar.&‘gfod‘— this LR «‘c/,‘u)o_'l “““““ e (date) ’
o / .
ooauo-{. uuuuuuu S 0o e uaewe (mOnth), ......-..02’»7‘1?5.’....-__-.-'-..-u-.a.(year)

st o Mo

Signature s

Name | ‘u@%ﬁéw-%@ﬂﬂnf/%%ziic¢
Designation g/{/'//éﬂ( ,Wd/’/}—

Pnn/041199
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FORM _OF AGREEMENT TO BE EXLCUTLD BY THE PERSONMHEL
ENGAGED UNDER AD-HOC RESEARCH SQI[LMES/PROJLCTS UNDER
CENTRAL PLANTAT ION CROPS RESEARCH INSTIT TE(lCAR)

' 7"//‘7&':1/;.14./9)[1/1,(5’/ LY , . (’/%‘n.(/?ﬂ/’* K- «/gnp«/&//;m

willt P - .,ﬂ);cw o, Lobin ARWean . Kl . ..

who;has been offered the temporary assignment o «SAO/Zbﬂé
fJQafhfﬁ *eevsee-c... under the ad-hoc time bound scheme/

project ntltled " ﬁf{fr?&ﬂ//ﬁ}/.m—. Pl {rxv/e/ /f’eve/f’fmﬂs/v/‘

7 fa/z/v éﬂzﬂ« s Mail T ,éﬁ\/ ed. 19t / /(/rry&. :
at .Kﬁf ¢, AZ/ Aéﬂ v%Qf ........ ....(ICAR) vide “memorandum
No.F. /é&ﬂj) th0e )= Bsil .. ... dated €~ (2: /. . do hereby

‘undertake that I will not claim for continued employment or
permanantaboorption against any regular post/appointment 'in
the\establlshment of this Institute under ICAR, during my
tenure of assignment or after the termination from the
a551gnment under the Scheme/Project.

02 I am fully aware that my services are purely on
ad~hoc/temporary basis and that shall be terminated on comple-
Lion of the term of engagemnt or on the date, the sanction of
Lh- scheme expires, whichever ig earlier.

kyﬂa%UKdmf ,Jbg
Dated at Kasaraged this ../ Q...

”,..;44.. ....... ....“.(month), .......ész/ ........ cseoe...(year)

lSignature : ;Z%“”lik%ﬁﬁa\

| Name :7ﬂ%f%%51—zgppéﬁ/ '(“
| Designation 5/{1'//64{ /2&"/4/1__._.\
~=000=-

¢

Pnn/041199
\
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FORM OF AGRbLMuUT TO BE BXECUTLD BY THE- PLRQONNEL
ENGAGED UNRDER AD~HOC RESEARCH “SCHEMES /PROJECTS UNDER
CLNTRAL PLANTAT LON CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE(ICAR)

/%'m (’/1‘4/’7..861/1’1””'{’} Lvilltfe. !97&/»/%4&47{%-
v/ﬂt pﬂééf bm‘u DSt Kamaup,, . AsSaon . L
who has been offered the temporary a531gnment of :Sé&éﬂaﬂ(
L%@b?é??u.............. under the ad-hoc tlme bound scheme/
project entitled 73‘-’4/'724(4’ /\715.'5./{’?’!-. /Z.f'?k/f;/?ﬁ(&ft«a{ deve/ﬂﬁ’&”ﬁ”rf
‘}f f.m/zailﬁ%m NI, * 25 te 502 S, Inéluding. SikKim, .
NG PC;Q/) /(é\{/v/(n A ....... ceed (ICAR) vide memorandum

undertake that I will not clalm for continued employment or.
pernmnantaboorption againot any regular post/appOLntment in
the establishment of this Institute under LCAR, during my
tenure of assignment or after the termination from the
assignment under the Scheme/Pro ject. '

02 I am fully aware that my services are purely on
ad~-hoc/temporary basis and that shall be terminated on comple-
tion of the term bf.engagemvnt or on the'date,‘the sanction of
the schene expires, whichever is earlier.

lf o‘\l’\ '/(.A "\p '
) Dated at Kasaragod this -ao»lgtx.a»-.---(date),
¢ ¢ 8 o 8 /Zu 3 % & & v & B e u e . (month) ri X ® « 6 6 & % = XOIOQ/\{‘.Y i‘.. ® o 0 6 & 8 9 s 8 s (year)

Signature Parvmio

Name - %/872\/&‘/”” gﬂ/(]n A

‘Designation : §k/7//¢"/‘/‘“,6"/m ‘

-=000=~
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FORM OF AGREEMENT TOQ BE EXECUTID BY THE PERSONNEL

ENGAGED UNDER_AD-HOG RESEARCH SCHEMES/PROJECIS UNDER
CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH'INSTITUTE(ICAR)

L

01 oI, St k’a/i{m,..x'ﬂ;/"(/f.-tﬂ{f.ff.ﬂgmm,.,,..I“.
¢ .(/(c«,&'(., Aana) . Coouendeb'l 7 ..

who has been offered the temporary assignment of .SAQAQ%( .....
.o .LK&[ZQM(L.-.. .......... under the ad-hoc time bound scheme/

project entitl ed " 7]2_36&214{?{. /':1’.15}'/"!’.":9(:2‘7{ Z?t.{ffr/t(’é’é’( 'f{‘ﬁY‘e“.@./??ﬂﬁW(‘
Y dawtiolbone s inti £ vm Sinses J;;wzm?. SR on ...

at . dp(’ﬂ .,’) .o /(/’\/V‘:Ku.é;(/‘-: ..... ....(ICAR) vid memorandum
No.F.-l(BQ)/Md/:‘. Estd ... .. dated @€:(2:222). . 4o hereby

undertake that I will not claim for continued employment ox
permaneat absorption against any regular bOSt/appointment in
the establishment of this Institute under ICAR, during my
tenure of assignméntior after the terminatioh'from the
assignment under the Scheme/pProject.

02 I am fully aware that my services.are purely on
'ad—hoc/temporary basis and that shall be terminated on COmple—
tion of the term of engagemnt or on the date, the sanction of
the scheme expires, whichever is earlier.

| N :
. - Dated at Kasaragod thig ... Heveovoooo (date),
cote v /»2 e (month), .... 524[’/ tvereveenseueoa. (year)

o ' ‘ X
Signature 5\/”§5Q”ééﬁ(/ CLZV}G;

wame s Suslad knlita.
Designation : f;}Z/Zéiz( Labonn__

Pnn/041199



L

| FORM OF AGREEMLNT _TO BE EXECUTLD BY THE PLRQONNEL
'~ ENGAGED UNDER . AD-HOC RESEARCH _ SCHEMES /PROJECTS UNDER
o C,LN'I‘RAL PLANTATION CROPS RLESEARCH INSTITUTE(ICAR)

| 1, Diganta, . /.,‘7.644./‘4». e Ml ﬂgzuzA ,//e;//wfm
J’oﬂ VAL Cqosiisdadz )7,
wh‘o has been offered the temporary aas.Lgnment of gkt//ﬁd Ce

. M¢xbﬁlk@%.,..... ...... under the ad<hoc time bound scheme/

pro ect entltleq " 7&6’/”%"# /’//55/.074« 747777?—}.‘?” Af’s‘@( n’evd,fm:w‘“
‘71 ertbeoltone po /Vmﬁf ~5/<vm— Sirteh Jn.wé. s SoRK i ;.

at /) "ﬂ/ /((4; J/V/{Liﬁ W ce el (ICAR) vide memorandum

No F. /[39)/32"0/”"55{% ........ dated 06(/ ”.4"."/.. - do hereby

undertake that I will not clalm for contlnued ‘employment or
permanantaboorptlon against any regular post/appointment in
the establishment of this Institute under ICAR, during my
tenure of assignment or after the terminatlon from the
a551gnment under the Scheme/Project.

02 I am fully aware that my services are purely on
aiuhoc/temporary basis and that shall. -be terminated on comple-

tion of the term of engagement or on the date, the sanction of
the scheme expires, whichever is earlier,

: Vo) T PPy By : - ’
i - Dated at i%sa;agod this --«AQ -------- .. (date),

ungo .o o-/:Q_v-‘g L Y B I PO (montl’l) ’ v e 924.0./ uuuuuuuu @ % 0 uo e e (year)
| ' .

/
i

Signature  :18rkD %mm\/wgw

Name g;p,d'awnf/t /‘/-ep/‘/\/\/'-
Designation g/(///éﬂ/ ZM(’(A«’L__

—==000=-

Pnh/041199




I'ORM OF AGREEMENT TO BE,EXECUTED BY'THEfPERSONNEL

ENGAGED UNDER AD-HOC RESEARCH .SCHEMES /PROJECTS UNDER
 CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTITUTE (1CAR)

o1 1 Negendnes. Medlin 20l Ror, fana. .
WE TV LV NS el

¢ ® o0 . v

.................

who has been offereqd the temporary assignment Of“sybzéaé(°éﬂémwt'

Tecenans teeeeieeeaaa., under the ad-hoc time bound scheme/
préject entitleq " Ef(?%fj« M/’éﬂk%—.ﬁ)ﬁlzuﬁ@. b ACvebpment,
Lhardiecdluine. o Worll - Edlern, . Stoted. inveludlins. .Skt e
at ‘ é’/o.{ﬂ/.). /@/t,,/QA/\,N/@(!/V\; cveuen. (ICAR) vide memorandum

NO.F ./@'3@/.%4/::%15{:& teonae.. dated Q672 Jo0).

- do hereby
undertake that T will not claim for continued employment or

peqmanantabsorption'against any regular post/appointment in
thé establishment of this Institute under ICAR,
terure of assignment or after the termination £
assignment under the Scheme/project.

during my
rom the

02 | I am fully aware that my services are purely on

ad—%oc/temporary basis and that shall be terminated on comple-~

' tiﬂn of the term of engagempnt or on the date, the sanction of
the scheme expires, whichever is earlier, '

Dated at Kasaragod this -e-/~4«-s-~~----~(daﬁe), ,
...;....% ........... ‘(month)' .0“.{%? ........ ."l.......(year)

'Signature | 3L/§%W'AA ‘ %M\/Qiﬂi>m'

Name N /)/,7@,1///:/\ /y@[/w
Designation : Sk/?/éﬂ( Laboute

&

- ~=000=-

Pnn/041199




FORM OF I\GRLLMLN’L‘ TO_BE EXECUTED BY TIIT PLR SONNEL
LNGAGLD UNDER AD~HOC RESEARCH bCHLI’lLb/PROJbCT& UNDER
CENTRAL PLANTAT ION CROPQ RESEARCH INS 'l‘J.'I‘U'l‘ (ICAR)

o1 I, ..2brws  Songboer . ch,. fDah 470 1o 7%

§

villt. L0 Aganss, Grasinidh Y
who has been offered the temporary aosignmenL of §3K¢la4

Tokoyn”, | ceteansaas . under the ad-hoc time bound scheme/
project entitled " Tf‘h")‘)"’@{j Migsion ’t‘m ‘M‘é{]w d’“‘f’:"?".’fm‘r
o buculbodie in Nodh Eenleom Sigia, (ni-pgoian 1)
at (\Wkuﬂ}%/ CRCRI .......... . (ICaR) vide memorandum
No.F. (392/200"1:5ﬂ_ ..... ... dated fr-)fﬁ  ty. do hereby
undertake that I will not claim for cg§£ZéJé¥0employment or
permanant absorption against any regular post/appointment in
the establishment of this Institute under ICAR, during my
tenure of aoslgnment or after the termination from the
assignment under the Scheme/Project.

02 I am fully aware LhaL ny services are purely on
ad—hoc/tempoxary basls and that shall be Lermlnated on comple-
tion of the term of engagement or on the date, the sanction of
the scheme expires, whichever ig earlier.,

P Jgfrw%uw7¢fb)‘

Signature W

se

D:esigna:i:ion s Skslleol Méﬂ/tfl.__.

Name

-=000 =~

Pnn/041199
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FORM OF AGREEMENT T0Q BE _EXECUTELD BY THE PERSONNEL
" ENGAGED UNDER AD-HOC RESEARCH SCHEMES /PROJECT S UNDER
' CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTI TUTE(ICAR)

| ztl e W/f/%f- /934/%
L. &/WAZA - 7[)

LI Y Ve s s e

............

-- - ‘ , ' 8 e 6 a2
Yho has been offered the temporary assignment of f;/(lééﬁél.;.

;Lﬁhédkw*L—w

.............. Z. under the ad-hoc time bound scheme/

pro_]ect thled "JEE lnelo /%55157 —;/Z'T‘ Z"zvz‘@/nvff«lfé€velf7—-

rmffm &Mctd/wﬂ— v Ma nf Eéz’fmsﬁ'«/fé inelirel gy ~SiKk&p -
@pf/Q/ K/,L Z(A«KJM/ ..... ....(ICAR) vide: membrandum

No F. /[ 390) &6”4’/ TRSE.. ... dated A(.‘/z A2l do hereby

Mdertake that I will not claim for cor»t”1
Permanant absor ption sgaf

the establivhment of
tenure of aSSlqnmenu

ued employment or
nst any regular post/appoiancnt in
this Institute under. ICAR, during my

or after the termlnatlon from the .
aSsignment under the Scheme/PrOJect. ; b

i
02 I am fully aware that m
ad~hoc/temporary basis and that
tion of the term of engagen:.

Y services are purély on
shall be terminated on comple-

‘nt or on the date, the sanction of
the scheme expires, whichever ig carlier,

. ; - Dated at Kasaragog this -Q.é4«

....[?./:...“..,..(month), .0.....02%’/

. ceecesensa.. (year)

.a.........-(date)

o ‘ Y Lf'_'
Signature &7 [ /14%0/ [

Name ' ﬂ/{),/}ﬂ[(/{ /3/4;‘3’24[\ {i_
Designation : Q/(J'//,_ox;/ /Ml‘/lfl—-—
- |  T=000=-

PtuA/O41199
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. FORM OF AGREEMENT TO BE EXECUTLD BY THE PERSONHEL
ENGAGED UNDER AD~HOC RESEARCH SCHEMES/PROJECTS UNDER .
CLNTRAL PLANTAT ION CROPS RL&LARCH INSTITUTE (ICAR)

é”/i,. DAL ho.. MWM/TAJ/%/% Aﬂé

1
v/ll M, ) u./l) /J/) S: b Pgancty Koomeref .
&ho has been offered the temporary assignment of fbkszedé
w{\ /mu s ivaeennns e undar the ad-hoe Glme bound ﬁch@nm/

project el LiL]e wJEL bverdr f /V"QSJII“Z"—* ,;/42‘13:?"(«(1" el el Le V‘QA’/P
ment & wliﬁﬁ(u,tiw— oy /f o= ,E:Az‘fv:rz-.«/mz‘ers ine bl g Sulhrm
aL L) ‘r'pv/) /{/»Aj/v/(/t(/m. ......... . (ICAR) vide memoraz;;m '
No F. /[’;9)7/&4’0/ 5l .. .. .. dated 0[ £27R2¢.. do hereby
underLako that I will not claim for -continued employment or
pernmnantabgorptlon against any regular post/appointment in

the establlshment of ‘this Institute under ICAR during my

Fenure of assignment or after the termlnat;on from the

assignment under the Scheme/Project.

02 I am fully aware that my services are purely on
ad hoc/temporary ba51s and that shall be terminated on comple-
flon of the term of engagement or on the date, the sanction of

the scheme expires, whichever is earlier.

_' B Dated at Kasaragod this -.... /4 Sevieen .. (date),
L sz’ ............ . (month), .......32441 ........ cvevese. (year)

;
Signature ;ﬁS%T%‘Aé;é¥O7/<34'{QQ!

Name \/D),icj, é/ D/w
} | Designation é;AUYAap( théma/L,—

b | ==000=

' Pnn/041199
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FORM OF AGREEMENT TO BE EXECUTLD BY THE PERSONHEL
ENGAGED UNDER AD-HOC RESEARCH SCHEME S/PROJECTS UNDER
CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INSTLITUTE ( LCAR)

!@V)’l/ D(/”é C/d, }f/.’fﬂ/”/ Db, k/a/ K!LJA"'

Lo f93lbﬁfk)..JQ?Vb®?2gQ ................................
who has been offered the temporary assignment of ék’//éﬂ(.
L{LJﬂloﬁ- Ceeneceeneea under the ad-hoc time bound,scheme/

project entltled " Z?.‘.c"/rv /’/I'Sz(/"ﬂl ?ga‘fﬂl/@ﬁﬂfﬁﬁ{ d/{y‘C’észm‘ﬁ”’"/“’
/méa#w.@: Jre Merles Edlevn. Sledo. Irebulirg- Slbim. . ..
- PC’,Q/ . ,/{A//‘Jkl’—f VN (ICAR) vide memorandum
No.F. /433)/‘%”5’/ Estboo ..., dated £6:.02: Qoa/. . do hereby

undertake that I will not claim for continued employment or
perman&nLaboorpLion against any regular post/appointment in
the establlshment of this Institute under ICAR, during my
tenure of assvgnment or after the termination from the
assignment under the Scheme/Project.

r

02 I am fully aware that my services are purely on

ad~-hoc/temporary basis and that shall be terminated on comple-

tion of the term of engagem.nt or on the date, the sanction of
the scheme expires, whichever is earlier.

Dated at Kasaragod this ... /4 bevveeeee(date),
...&.../JL, ......... .(month), ....... Q2400 ... ... cesseesss(year)

(” ’
. ' : | Si@]nat{me P ,%d"ﬂ p&%

Name :A<Zzzp 29/25
Designation Sk///éﬂ/ lpor

~=000=~

Pnn/041199
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FORM OF AGRI:.LML,NT TO _BE EXECUTLED. BY 'l‘IIE PERSONNEL
ENGAGED UNDER AD-HOC RLSLARCH SCHEMES /PROJECTS UNDER
CENTRAL PLANTAI‘ION CROPS RIESEARCH INo’I‘ITUTE(ICAR)

01 I, . ﬂ/)clﬂo! |'Dv'tcl Al

e 6 0 0@ ,u..ord»-.o;nnououuc.u.-.~~°-:¢.uo.u°

° v - e.ono’o.n.uno.o—.o Qu.lolv.u.»!ucntv.-&ul‘m..u.o.. W s ¥ . 0 @ 6 4

who has been offered the temporary aasignment of

Friled | Lpleess under the ad-hoc Limeubound scheme/

project entitled W, Mol Missicor - T.

)
.-.-onuc'cnoa---aoou---o

LA A I e

lﬂ‘.c.‘ll‘.I.uv‘.'.o-ubut..wﬂ

at TFER!, P, ko ‘:‘F{C.:'.’?' .......... .. (ICAR) vidé memorandum
No.F. K2 2e=img=n .. datea .Flz\=(..... do hereby

uountouna-.o.....oo-ouc--o,o.--.-oo

undertake that I will not claim for continued emp10yment or
permanant absorption againot any regular post/appointment in
i ' the establishment of this Institute under. ICAR, during my
tenure of assignment or after the Lermination from the
assignment under the Scheme/pProject.

02 I am fully aware that my servides arevpurely on

ad=- hoc/Lemporary basis and that shall be terminated on comple-

tion of the term qf engagement or on the date, the sanction of
the scheme expires, whichever is earlier.

. %th‘ir_.lci—u ‘ IB"*? ‘
B - Dated at-Kasa;ageé this ....T. 7. .. ... .. (Qate),
cEEeseker L (month), | 2o

® u s e e e .'.......1-._....«.-.-..-(year)

ol A

Signature s
Name : /V/a(, /:O‘—Ld’% WM
? Designation : ;;kslkzﬁ L= o,
§=ooo=—

Pnn/041199
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FORM OF AGREEMENT TO BE EXECUTIED BY THE PERSONNEL

ENGAGED UNDER AD-~110C RESEARCH — SCHEMES /PROJECTS UNDER
CENIRAL PLANTALION CROPS RLSEARCH II‘JS'.L‘I'J.‘U'.L‘E(ICI\R)

L 1o s 00 e n e nvee [y . .

who has been offered the temporary assignment of .Léalﬂébéé
1)(’U ....... e e «» undaer the ad-hoce time bound r3chcme/

project entitledq " T(.C[Ifzw/?x N/§5/é’7ﬂ./. :Jé'f In Ll"f?%.(eéé ceu

éff:ve!?;ﬂmé’z\l’ 47‘7" {Q«aﬁczd/zwz sy, JNoall - Eads Zﬁm Steades. | .
C)pﬁfe./ r{.(\.‘/v‘—/ﬂ—l(lc"f»v ............. (ICAR) vide memorandum
No.F. /(5?,)/.2?3’/ /‘.5[.!. ..... “ o daLedOG'T /2' L Aeel. .. do hereby

undertake that I will not claim for continued employment, or

pcrumnmntaboorpLion against any regular post/appointment in
the establishment of this Institute under ICAR, during my
tenure of assignment or after the termination from the
~assignment under the Scheme/project.

02 I am fully aware that my'servicesrare purely on
ad-hoc/temporary basis and that shall be terminated on comple-
tion of the term of engagem.nt or on the date, the sanction of
the scheme expires, whichever is earlier.

Dated at Kasaragod this ..,u&? -------- .« (date),
./Q,-, .......... . (month) , ,oo/ ....... cieven..(year)

Signature’ : 6!u Tt '/3((,1741/{: '

Name : 7&/([4, ‘/gﬂ,{/)/?/\'
Designatiun §/<,'//¢,;( ZA,LJLAJZ_L

Pnn/041199



. fgﬁ o .
G
FORM OF AGREEMENT TO BE EXECUTED BY THE PERSONNEL
ENGAGED UNDER_AD<HOC RESEARCH SCHEMES/PROJECTS UNDER
CENTRAL PLAL\J’l‘J{&‘l‘}EON" CROPRS RL‘JSEARCI:! I’I‘J’_S"l‘.l'"L‘_U'.L‘AE (LCAR)
- ‘-0 L B A - |
01 1, Bl LA, Sfandes  Dab,
who has been offered the temporary»aSSignment Of v iievien v
“ 7.0 . . 2 . ) S
s?J%Jf]F?x_.ﬁzfiéf?qu.. under the ad-hoc time-bound schemeé{
project entitled " T"”C/f"c’w/‘“{] Y 581572 I(vf@’..f: Ivz/e-,gfcafe .

dAeyela in'me 2l e Botefie alieie -5, NE sitlen pmeluding 51k /<;m
a’'n o * & U' 2o &8 8 & w u ‘. . LI ) ..“ ® Vv @ 0 8 .‘ “ & o & & .l LI M . o ‘(‘I‘.M/N,r”mij_.k,é&’ :‘TI .¢)
at AAHTKYSHT, . . (ICAR) vide memorandum

No.F. - Cfa?.'f)/%’z??ﬁl.‘.‘ﬁﬁ.ﬁ.. dated'?éi."?/.’?’f‘f—.l. do hereby
undertake that I will not claim for éontinued employment or
permanant absorption against'any regular post/appointment in
the establishment of this Institute under ICAR, ddrihg my
tenure of assignment or after the termination from the

' aSsignment under the Scheme/Project.
02 I am fully aware that my ServiQes‘are purely on

. - ad-hoc/temporary basis and that shall be terminated on comple-~

! tion of the term of éngagemvnt or on the date, the sanction of

-the scheme expires, whichever is earlier.

Dated at Kasaragod this éZf?TT[%%T?@.JQA(date),
[ e mphele

....... s GTERELS oL d(month) , .u.......".i‘?.(:"f?r.]i...........(year)
Signature ¢
Name : : 5rF :h ﬁc* Dﬁ)/‘.‘/ <h. be
_ s
Designation : Zkillee b N
~=000=~

y ' Pnn/041199



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.

- 24 ANNEXURE:RZ,

Original Application No. 298 of 2002. ' ‘;
v

" Date of Order : This the &1LA pay of August, 2003,
' THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE D+N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN.
“; THE;HON'BLE MR N.D.DAYAL, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

L

1. Sri Krishna Kanta ROK
.\'8/0o Late Priya Nath Roy

7Vill: Botaghuli, P.O:- Panjabari
"Guwahati - 781 037.

2. Sri Nripen Kakati

- 8/0 Late Rajen Kakati
'Vill. & P.O:~ Pub Borka-
District:- Kamrup, Assam.

3. Sri Jatin Chandra Das

: 8/o Late Joy Ram Das

~+ Vill: & P.O:- Pandu Bazar
. 'Guwahati - 781012.

District: Kamrup, Assam.

“u

4, Sri Munindra Chandra Das

' 'S/o Late Chuni Ram Das

w1,4Vill: Deharkuchi, P.O:= Shanikuchi
“"Districti- Nalbari, Assam.

5. Sri Basanta Kumar Boro

-+ 8/0 Late Bela Ran Boro

: "Vill: Bokrapara, Khanapara

. : i District: Kamrup, Guwahati- 781 022.

6. Narendra Nath Sarma

1. §/0 Late Rama Nath Sarma
'P.O. & Vill:~ Bongshar
District:~ Kamrup, Assam.

7..8rl Bongshidhar Bayan
S e i1 78/6 Late Laghana Ram Bayan
: C i AEhvill: & P.Ot- Mugdi
i - Digtrict:- Nalbari, Assam."

8. Sri Puna Ram Murari ,

- 8/0 Late Vhenda Ram Murari o ,
Vill:i- Tangabaxrl Kalaigaon /
P.O: Tangabari N
District: Darrang, Assam.

;- - 9. Sri Sankar Basfore
S/0 Late Bhuzan Basfore
E o . Vill: & P.O: Kamlal
. .~ 'District: Darbhanga, Bihar.

5;f ~10.5ri Nayan Baba Singh _

‘. & '8/o Late Hera Singh A

© Vill: & P.O:~ Kamranga
District:- Cachar, Assam.

My

11.5ri Ramesh Chandra Daimary

S/o Late Tarani Daimary
Vill:- Lahoripar, P.O:=~ Rupohi
District: Rarpeta, Assam.

All the applicants have been working under the Office of

the Commissioner (Border), Govt. of India, Ministry'of Home
Affairs, Bhangagarh, Guwahati-781005. . » . Applicant.

Certiﬁed to be true Copy. Contd./2

' z Advotat



/ e -aF

y Sr.Advocate Mr.D.C.Mahanta, Mr.B.Buragohain & Mr.R.C.
Borpatragohain.

' = Versus -

-Union of India

, Represented by the Joint Secretary
‘Government of India

(15-11 & BM) Ministry of Home Affairs

North Block, New Delhi - 110 001.

2. The Desk Officer (B.F.-Desk)

[
{
\ Govt. of India, M.H.A., North Block
: . New Delhi.

* 3 3. The Commissioner (Border)

N Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs, Bhangagarh
Guwahati - 5.

4, The Administrative Officer
Office of the Commissioner (Border)
Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs
Bhangagarh, Guwahati - 781 005. « « « « Respondents.

ORDER

I

CHOWDHURY ,J.(V.C.):

The applicants are eleven in number espousing a
common cause. Considering the common interest in the matter
! and the nature of the reliefs prayed'for, leave wasvgranted
l - to the applicants to present their grievances by this
% ‘ appligation.

1. - The applicants are working in the office of the
Commissioner (Border) Govt. of India, Ministry of lome
' Af%aiés, Bhangagarh, Guwahati 1i.e. respondent No.3. The
office in question, was set up for the construction of
Indo-Bangladesh border road and fencing. Pursuant /to the

i

| above decision the applicants were appointed under the
|

! respondents in various posts like UDC, LDC, Peon, Chowkidar,
| ‘

Daftry, safaiwala and Driver {Group ¢! & ‘DY)

V]

) q, :
respectively in the year 1984. These persons, since then,

are working with the best of their abilitles. Thanpplicnnt
| No.l was appointed as LDC in a purely .temporary capacity
. w.e.£.30.3.1985 vide order dated 10.4.1985 and his service
was extended upto.3l.3.2007 vide‘order dated 23.8.2001. The

-applicant No.2 was appointed as Peon on temporary basis

Contd./3

R T



|

"addressed to the Desk Officer

w.e.£.16.10.1984. By order dated 2.6.1986 he was allowed to

officiate as LDC for a period of one year. Thereafter his

service was extended wupto 31.3.2007 vide order dated

23.8.2001. The applicant No.3 was appdinted' as Peon

w.e.£.21.1.1985 in temporary capacity. Thereafter he .was
promoted to officiate

16.10.2001. Similarly, the other applicants were appdinted

in Group~'D' as Peon, Driver, Saféiwala and Chowkidar. The

applicant No.10 was appointed as Chowkider on 21.11.1986,

- and he was promoted to the post of ILDC w.e.f.16.10.2001.

The thematic sohg of this 0.A. .is for regularisation of the

services of the applicants. In support of their contention

the applicants referred to the communication sent by the

Rdministrative Officer, Offica of the Commissioner (Border)

(BF-Desk), Government of

India for regularisation of their service. By the aforésaid

letter the Administrative Officer indicated> about the

By the said .communication

anxiety of the fourteen hos. of adhoc staff. /it was also

requested in the event of winding up of the office on

completion of the work to initiate absorpfion of these

staff against regulaf posts in other offices of the Ministy

of. Hdmo MEnlren. The applicants alno referred to ' tha

commuﬁicati¢n sent by the Commissioner (Border) addressed

td the Joint Secretary (NE), Ministry of Home Affairé.’The
. - - /
full text of the communication is r&produced below:-

"No.14013/29(00)93-CB Dated: November 13,2000

To

The Joint Secretar¥ NE)
‘Ministry of Home Affairs
"North Block

New Delhi- 100 001l.

Sub:- Regularisation of services of temporary
staff of the Office of the Commissioner

(Border), Ministry of Home Affairs,
Guwahati. .

Sir,

: I am to state that the office of the
Commissioner (border) has 14 nos. of directly

recruited Group~C and Group-D staff apppihted
- temporarily in the year 1985 at the time of
‘creation of Office on the basis of the names

Contd./4

as LDC and ,UDC by order dated
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sponsored' by the Employment Exchange,
Guwahati. These staff continue to remain
temporary even after completion of 14/15 years
of gervice and there is a strong resentment
among  the  skaff  for non=doclarving their
services to enable them to get promotion and
other  benefits under ACP scheme. The matter
was discussed in the 34th HLEC meeting at New
Delhi and on the advice of the HLEC a detailed
note along with bio-data and service
particulars of these staff were forwarded to
the Min.of Home Affairs, New Delhi for taking
necensary action. Recently, the Govt. has
approved the additional work for construction
ofy'IBB road and fence and as such there is a

likelihood of the office being conLinuc for
another 8 to 10 years.

; . It is, therefore, requisted that . ste
may be taken for regularlisation.’ of ¢t e

services of the temporary staff of this office
an early date.

Yours faithfully;

Commissione::(Bofder)"
In response to the aforementioned communication Govt. of
India by letter No.1/1/95-BF dated 24/28.11.2000 intimated
as to the proposal for continuation of the 29 posts in the

Office of the Commissioner (Border) icluding'the 14 Group

‘C' & 'D' staffs, beyond February, 2001 to March 2007 was

referred to the Finance Commission. By the
communication the Govt. of India informed that the Office
of the Commissioner (Border) was created temporarily for
supervising the indo-Bangladesh Border Roads and TFence
Construction Project Work, which"yas scheduled »ko ;be
completed by March, 2007, therefore, it would nét.vbé
possible tovdeclare the services of the 14 Group 'C' & 'p'
temporary staff as parmanent. These applicahts filga
repre@amation before the authority for ﬁhgir
regularisation and finally knocked the door of the
Tribunal for redressal of their grievances.

2. ‘The respondents submitted its writtgn statement.
In the written statement the respondents assefted that the

Office of the Commissioner (Border) was set up in May,

. 1984 to liaise with the various construction agencies and .

the State Government for the purpose of construction: of

Contd./S

said .
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Indo-Bangladesh border road and fencing in Assam,
Meghalaya, Mizdram, Tripura}and West Bengal and it was to
|

be wound up after the project was over. It was asserted

that the office was a tempora

|

manned by deputationists fr?m o

y one and all the posts -were

ther offices except for 15

nos. . of Group 'C' and 'D' staff who were directly

recruited on purely temporary basis at the time of setting
up the through Employment E%change, Guwahati+ The term of
P ey e

appointment of the applﬂcants itself indicated about
the temporary nature of Fhe posts. Those posts ‘wére

created on temporary basis énd.we:e extended from time to

time. It was stated in thL written statemént +that the
first phase of IndojBanglaFesh Border works is nearing

completion and Govt. of India approved additionallwork for

.construction of Indo-Bangladesh Border road and fence with

the time frame of 2001-2007. In view of the nature of the
appointments and character of the project, the respondents
stated that the services of the applicants as-well as the

posts would come to an end alongwith the termination of

the fehieme,

3. We have heard Mr.D.C.Mahanta, learned Sr. cOpnsel
for the applicants assisted by Mr. R.C.Bo?patragoﬁain,
learned counsel and also Mr.B.C.Pathak, learned Addl.C.G.
S.C. for the respondents at length. Mr.Mahanta reférring
tb the Constitutional Scheme of “rendering justice -~
social, political and economy, contended that there was no
justifiable ground on the part of the respondents in not
taking any positive steps for regularisation of the
services of the applicants. The learned Sr.counsel -in

support of his contention, also referred to various

de¢isions rendered by the Supreme Court to humanise

justice. Mr. B. C. Pathak, learned Addl.C.G.S.C did not

dispute the legalpoliciesfor rendering justice and equity

to all concefned. Mr.Pathak however, referred to the

Contd./6



since the 'prOJect is temporary, question of

ground realities and submitted that the applicants were

appointed purely on temporary basis against progect work,

The posts are inextricably connected with ‘the Scheme and

creating

permanent pbsts and for. that purpose regularisation of

gervices of  the applicanté does not arise, contended

Mr.B.C.Pathak. '

4. From the conspectus the following facts emerges:

The’" ten applicants were appointed during the

period from 1.10.1984 to 24.11.1986. The applicant No.8

Sri Puna Ram Murari was appointed on: 28.4.1987. The
applicant Nos.7, 8 and 10 areAex—Home Guard personnels.
Their recruitments were made through Enployment Exchange.
The persons were recruited for the task undertaken by the

Govt. of 1India for the ‘purpose of éonstruction of

Indo-Bangladesh border road and fencing in Assam,

Meghalaya, Mizoram, Tripura and West Bengal. The .Office

of the Commissioner (Border) under Ministry of Home

Affairs that was set up in May, 1984 is a temporary one
the
created for the purpose to-complete / mission undertaken.

‘Materials indicated that the Office is a temporary one

and the posts were manned by deputatioﬁists from other‘
Offices save and except 15 nos. of Grade 'C' & 'D' staffs
who were directly recruited through Employment Exchange.
The posts were created on temﬁﬁrary basis and’/extended
from year to year. Some of the applicants were given the
benefits of promotion on temporary basis with the
condition that the promotion would not bestow -any ‘right
on them to claim regular .appointment in the original
temporary grade posts. The objective behim;2¢§gCUte”the
construction of Indo-Bangladesh. border road and fencing
in the five border States. It thus appears tﬁat the
appointments made were for the purpose of completing the
project/scheme. Their appointments ére therefore

co-terminous of the Scheme itself. The objective of the

Contd./7
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project was to meet the requirement. The appointments of the

- applicants shall continue with the projeét and the duration

is to come to an end with the end of the project on

fulfillment of the need.
5. On consideration of all the aspects of the

matter, it would not be appropriate for us .to issue
direction on the respondents as prayed for in aid of Section
19 of the Adginistrative Tribunals Act, 1985 for abéorbing
the applicants. Any such direction will be contrary to this
Scheme as well as the legal policies laid down by the
Supreme Court consistently in this regard 'right from
Jawaharial Nehru Krishi vishwa vidyalaya vs. Bal Kishan Soni

(1997) 5 scc 86 to S.M.Nilajkar vs. Telecom, District

Manager, Karnataka (2003) 4 SCC 27; Surendra Kumar Sharma

- vAa. Vikas Adhikary and Another 2003 SCC (L&g) 600 and MD,

U.P. Land Development Corporation and Another vs. Amar Singh

and Others 2003 scC (L&S) 690.

6. Though we refrain from making any direction on
the authority for regularisation of the services .of the
applicants, we feel it necessary to express our view that

the case in hand, deserves consideration for keeping them in

employment. We have said so in consideration: of the basic’

foundation of legal policy which is to provide benefit and
well being of the ‘denizen - “salus,poluii est supfema lake".
The cardinal objective of legal policy is to render justice,

equity'énd fair play. Our Republican Constitution does not

~countenance to do injustice. It is the basic policy of the

consideration that law should afford equal directiqn for all
signifying in the words of Piof.R.Dworkin - "equai concern
and respect". There cannot be two opini;ns that laﬁ‘should
be just. The Court or Tribunal is to assﬁre that there is no

failure of justice.

Considering all these aspects of thé matter we

leave ‘the  matter on the respondents to take care of the

Contd./8
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situation. We hope and trust that the au_thority will

‘continue to take the same care as it beétowed,é“l‘:rea_dy on

these persons for keeping the pot boiling. The S._éhé’me is

i . e S o

i likely to be completed by 2007. Before drawing of the

' curtain iand things fall apart, the respondents ‘are to

| . o

i explore all possible measures to mitigate the sdﬁtation with

! suitablg, arrangément

- a healing touch either by devising a Scheme or other/'as ‘it deem f£it and
proper.  With these observations we close the proceeding.

The abprication thus stands disposed of.

There shall, however, be no order as to costs.

S/ VICE~CHAIRMAN
Sd/ MEMBER (a)

-
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By Advocate Mr. C.N., Radhakrishnan

Eﬂrﬁhu ADWIHISPRALLI TRUIBULIAL
‘“”, SRNAKULAM BENCH

OJA, NO.1591/98

Wu'aph‘. MR RK AHOOJA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER
lQN'BLE HR AM SIVADAS, JUDICIAL MEMBER

Rachel Samuel,

W/o. John Varghese,

Research Associatae,

Central Plantation Crops Research Institute,

Regional’ Station, Kyamkulam,

-

P.R. Lekha Kumari
W/o. Prathapachandran Pillai.pP.,
Research Associate,

Central Plantation Crops Resea'ch Institute,
Reglonal Sstation,

Kayamkulam..

Bindu +8, Menon,
W/o. K.M. Ravindranath,
Regsearch Associate,

Central Plantation Crops Research Institute,
Regional Station,

Kayamkulam.,

By Advocate Mr. P,V, Mohanan

V8.

The Director, v
Central Plantation Crops Research Institute,

Kasaragod,

The Secretary, .
Indian Council of Agricultural Research,

- Krishi Bhavan,

New Delh;.

The application hdving been hecard on 5.3.99, the
Tribunal on 23.4.93 delivered the followingt

ORDER
C el s
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HON'BLE MR NM SIVADAS, JUDICIAL MEMAER
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appllcants seek the following reliefdt
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A ‘ Learncd oounsel appearing for the respondents subinitted
,-ifghat there 1a no auoh agreement executed as stated by the
: §f&b5 MRS

;Vﬂ‘ mlapplicante. bearned oounael aypearing for the respondents

,j” made available for our perusal a letter from James H,

Thomas,
Gol Direotor for U,s,

Departmant of Aqrioulture addreesed to the

o firast respondent dated April 2, 1993 containing a copy of the

project proposal. It says that. the total amount obligated

by the United States Department of Agriculture for this projoctf"

shall not exceed 13,62,400 Indian Rupees during a period

not to exceed three (3) years, 1In the project report, it is

specifloally Btated that the duration of the project is three

years. It is £urth®r specified that this scheme cannot be

combined wicth another ascheme financed entirely by the Central/

-State Oovernment/Univeraity or private institution for their

ovn funds, not financed by or submitted Lo I.C.A.R and the

Research Associates will pe employed on a e termin

atlngAbas}s

with the 3chemg. (Emphasis supplied),

6o All the three applicants were appointed provialoually

to temporary Posts of Reasearch Associatea in the project, The

first applioant was offered .temporary post of Research Aseociate

under mho Project as per A=l dated 22.11.93 on the terms and

conditiona laid down therain.,

The first condltion 1ls that tho

poat is temgorary £or a period of three years. The fourth

oondition is that the appointment may be.terminated on compl e

tion 0f the term of appodintmant or on the date the sanction of

the scheme expires, whichever ig earlier. The f£ifth conditlion

.j}A is that the appolntmeng may also bp terminated withont pot

oo TR oy, ‘
ALL
o \¢1"\’[y

lce,
at any tima,

the incumbent s found to pe neoligent ln her
'r is gullty ©of unbecoming conduct,

Applicantstl and 3.
‘”35 We e‘( polinted as per A-2 order dated 18,1, 94 3n aooeptanﬂn T
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of the shcme explres, whichever is e&rlier and their aervle

shall be terminated on that date wlthout further nrilce, /ﬁ?{

Tﬁ The aecdnd applicunt was appointed as por A=6 datpd

18.1.96 as Research Assoclate on a témpdrary basis on the
terms and conditions stipulated in O,M. duted 4,12,95. The

&?id OfM.‘menticned in A~o, i3 not made availaple., From Ae

held and A=6,1t is clearly seen that the appointnent is only
temgorary and will pe termindted on completion of the term
E appolntment or the date on which sanction of the scheme
expires. whichever ia earlier. A-;, A-=2 and‘A-é are in
Jonformlty with what 'is ¢ontalned in the project proposal t

the Research Assoclates will pe employed on a co-terminatin

baals with the scheme,

'
8. Apart from the nald averment that an agreement was.
rntered into between tne flrst respondent and'the Embassy ¢

U.S.A., there is nothing to show that any such agreement wa
entered into, -

HE

9, Even assuming there is an agreement ag alleged by t}

‘applicants, what is the position? An agréemehb enforceable

law {s a contract&i'xt is well acoepted prlhciple that a

stranger to a contract, as a genera) rule, cannot sue’upon .

‘the contract. It ie true that there are certain exception:

Eegoygnised., ‘I'here {8 no case for the applioantm that the

yexceptions apply here. That being the poaition, the applic

[T it
éﬁoeing strangers'to'the ‘contract, tnay cannot 3ue upon the

o
’.‘:I"’: -i" f

B A N e it
¥

)
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such Pleadyng,

irestoppe] cahnot be gone in

(LR

to,

S | -
ﬁ*l‘ We do not £ina &ny ground,
“to admit the Originay Application,
! o i N
|

Much legyg any good ground

12, Acootdinqu, the Original Application is disﬁiaaed.
No costs, | |

|

5 Dated the RN day cf a
Porf | F

vril, 1939,
' |
M. SIVADAS
JUDICIAL MEMagR

v
R.K, Xﬁgy(A
ADMINISTRAMITVE MEMpER
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 ANNEXURE : R4,

BEFORE THE '
CENTRAL GOVEBRAMENT INDUSTRIAL TRIBUNAL - GuM - LABOUR COURT

i

“Shram Sadan”,
G.G. Palya, Tumkur Road,

Yeshwantpur, Bangalore - 560 022,

DATED : 12" MARCH 2003

PRESENT . Sl V.INKULKARN]

Presiding Officer

R v C.R. No. 91/1 999
| l I Party
' S?h Ananda,

The Dircclor, ’
S/o 8. Sanjecva, ' Central Plantation Crops Research
Kudukorigudda, Tnstitute,
Kankandy Post, Kundtu p Q.
MANGALORE - 575 002. KASARGOD - 671 124,

I Party

Appearances
Vo

I Party

Ramesh Upadhayay & S N Bhat )
Advocales

1 Party : “ SV Shastri
~ Advocale '

.

- AWARD |

1. The Central Government by exercising the powers conferred by Clause

(d) of Sub-section (1) and Sub-section 24 of the Section 10 of the Industrial

. Disputes Act, 1947 Hhas referred this- dispute vide Order No. L-

Amandavs. CPCR |

Certined to be trué quy.

%wgi‘am | ' R

R e
LR




1 “Whetlier thé
' Plantation cro _
Agricultural Research), Kasargod, Kerala
considering the cage of Sri Ananda, Ex.clim
reinstatement and regular employment o

he is overaged is legal & Jjustified? If
the said workman is entitled?”

2, | party workman wag working with the Management.

He was not

reinstated and was not taken as Regular Emplqyee and thereforg Industrial

Dispute is raised,

There were no eomplaints

against him. He was terminated by an order dat

ed 28.02.1994 which is not

‘correct, Some other 7 employees were alsg terminated. |t js his further

grievance that subsequent]

Yy except him all other employees service whose
services werg terminated along with him were re-appointed

and they are
working. | party has been attending the Regional Station and requesting for

Heinstatement but he was asked .to wait and ultimately he has not been

reinstated. He ‘was Sponsored by the Employment exchange and the

‘Mana.gement appointed the workman as Climber with effect from £4.09.1992.

p Itlis his further. case that while terminated Mandato

Iy requirements of Industrial

Disputes Act 1947 are not complied with, | Party for these reasons and some

o otper reasons has prayed to Pass award in his favour,
v r

] - ' Anandavs, CP C R | L
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As against this, tha case of the Management in brief is as under-

7. Itis the case of the Management that Central Plantation Crops Research
Institute (CPRCRI) is an Institution functioning under Indian Council of
Agricultural Research (ICAR), a Registered Scociely under the Societies

Registration Act 1860 and fully financed by the Government of India, Ministry of

details arg given,

;‘f L

PRt

8. It is the further case of;fggf’g;‘-;!\ﬂanagement that the workman was
l.),' it |l .

f f il
appointed under a Adhoc schem

l

,é'(;“e- ;%ﬁed ‘Production of géne,tically superior
(RTIOC S i ' .

5w e

\,
L0y

high yielding planting materialslofuaifec':'énut' and the appointment wasg purely
temporary. He was appointed through Employment oxchange along with 7
others, This workman and otherg woikod till the lormination of the hotlod of
| scheme, Consoquently Up--n the expiiy of ihe aioresald scheme the services of
workmen . came 1o an end. This was as per the terms and conditions of the
appointnment order itself. [t s the further case of the Management that some
others were regularly appoipt'ed except this workman, They were appointed
considering thejr experiencé and. they were earlier sponsored by the
Employment nkclmngn and they were enlled 83 fiesh nominees and were

selected under Group 'D’ regular posts of Climber-cum-Mazdoor in 1994, It the

,,Lr]fliLule i.6. on 28.10.1998 to give him regular appointment, But as per the
Na-Cli,.

Tﬁc"(;q_i(mem}{) €s applicable to Central Government Employses and employees
£3 _....:1 "\ .

\ (D]
\ v

D'is 25,14r 6]

""ofJ the .l‘h"stft,qt‘ ’t e age limit for appointment against the regular post of Group
/ ] " A 1

nefal, 28 for OBC.and 30 for SCIST. The date of birth of fhe

)
‘/‘ Anandavs, CPCR |

. e
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H‘ ~applicant is 16,085, 1965, he has crossed the age limit of 30 years and he

.

ehgrble for regular apporntment

9. It is further said that the Management does not come under the

Industrial Dispute Act. Management for these reasons and some other reasons

has prayed to re;ect the reference.

\

10.  Itis seen from the records that the Management exammed one wrtness

MW 1 and closed the case. On behalf of Management number,of documents

weremarked. © "'*‘J

- If','.”'_w .
_'r,.{és")gr,c
%}‘ i

examined,
ST R
12, 1 have heard both the counsels at length. | have carefully perused the

records. | have read the evrdence and also considered the demsrons relied by

the Managemant.

13, According to the evrdence of MW 1 workman was appornted under a |
scheme and tt was purely temporary apporntmant He also said that on the
expiry of the scheme automatically services of the | party came tc an end.j Ex
M-1 is the appointment order of the workman. It is an established fact that the
apporntmant of the workman was under a scheme namely Productron of

' genetically superror hrgh yielding plantrng materials of arecanut’ of CPCHI

- ‘r 'Accordrng to the appointment order Ex M-1 the appointment was temporary for

; -+ a period of .Qne year tr!l the termination of the above-referred scheme Wrth
this, it is clear that the appointment was under a particular scheme for a
P

R specific pertod,and therefore there is no merit in the arguments of the Iearned

counsel appeanng for the workman that the workman has worked contmuously- o

‘
\ * e /\ Anandavs, CPCR | Page 4
- / - .

o



fo!r,more than 240 cays and he is deemed to be in service and Management

ha% not complied with the provisions of 25 (F) of the lndusvtr

ial Dispute Act and
thé termination is bad, o | '

From the maieria! before us ang from the recorjds,‘ it is cleér that it is not
a ce%se of termination, | party workman in his cross‘-exélnitwatioh has said that
he alccepted the terms and condit_ions of Ex M-Juand reported for duty. He also
| adm‘\its that he. was ap'péi.ntéd undner ja“sr':heme .and he was refnoved after the

completion of the scheme.

15. The leérned cou/nsel ap

following decisions:

L

1. AIR 1997 SUPREME COURT 1855

2. W.A. No. 466/2000 dated July 10, 2000 &

,
K

3. WA. No. 1210 of 1991dated 19th March, 1998

October 1998.

He also admitted that in October 1998 he was over aged. He

’

says that }his case he was not considered.

%@,é\ﬂéfﬁd@p use ha was age barred. It was argued by the learned counsel
SPETNNONE : o
e JUT N

BB F \h ‘BRna ement that till 1909 +him - e g
& AP pRarng 10op thetllynag

He says that his case he was not
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was not regulai employee and at that time he was not over eged and theref

| . -

[ by the learned counsel appearing for the workman that in the year 1994, | p:
1 there is injustice to this workman. There is no merit in this argument becat
]

{

the workman himself has said that only in the year 1998 he gave writt

\ - Tepresentation. By that time he was over aged and the Management could n

recruit him as regular employee as per rules.

17.  lItis clear from the reoords that the workman was,appointed under

particular scheme and he was removed a

,,,,,, fter the completron of the scheme an¢
f ‘ “ l ,«
\ he could not be appounted as regular

; lt\;erpoloyee because by the time he gave
' : / ) Wi B
application he was over aged. |,jha\5

i)
,tx“

given my best consrderatron to the

material before me and | am/of,rtheg

\J‘P a lt\(lf . : f
reference and acoordrngly | proiceed to pass followrng order

obumon that there is no merit in this

—————

ORDER

Reference is rejected.

dletatal (5 he 1 v ¢ 1 canp conrl, transeribed by i, corvected and styned by e on 12 March 2003)

(V.N, KUI.,I{ARN!)"““""“W
PRESIDING OFFICER
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IN THE CENTRAL WINYST“RATNE TRIBUNAL
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI

L it

0.A. NO.308/2004

Sri Sonabar Das & Others ...Applicants
~\/s-

Union of India & Others .. Respondents

(Additional Written Statements filed by the Respondent No.3,
Secretary, ICAR, New Delhi)

The written statements of the Respondent No.3 are as follows:

That a copy of the OA No. 308/2004 (hereinafter referred to as
the “application”) has been served on the Respondent No.3. The
respondent No.3 has gone through the same and understood the
contents thereof. The respondent No.3 is the overall controlling
authority alongwith the respondent No.2 and they could be sued

~on behalf of the Indian Council of Agricultural Research (ICAR)

and the Respondent No. 4, 5 and 6 are subordinate authorities.
The said Respondent No. 3 instructed the Respondent No. 4, 5
and 6 to file written statements for and on behalf of the
Respondent No. 2 and 3 also vide communication F.No. 19-
4/2004/Law dated 13.6.2005.

A copy of the said communication dated
13.6.2005 is annexed as Annexure RS.

That according to the letter dated 13.6.2005, the Respondent

No.1, the Union of India is not at all a necessary party in the

.
P
Filedby &
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o9 lé{lé\‘g_vocate
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instant case. The DG, ICAR, the Respondent No.2 is also
represented by the Respondent No.3. As such the respondent
No.2 is also not a necessary party and the respondent No.3 has
already been implicated as a necessary party. It is also provided
by law that the ICAR could be sued through the Secretary as per
Rule 23(c) of ICAR Rules and bye-laws.

That the written statements of the Respondent No. 2 and 3 are
also same as the written statements already submitted on behalf
of the Respondent No. 4, 5 and 6 and they have no other written
statements to be filed in the case. The respondent No.2 and 3 will
rely upon and support the written statements filed by the
respondent No. 4, 5 and 6 in the case and accordingly the
Respondent No. 2 and 3 have authorized the Respondent No.6 to
file this additional written statements to clarify the above position
and therefore this additional written statements have been filed.

That the written statements filed by the Respondent No. 4, 5 and
6. shall also be treated for all such purpose and intent as the
written statements for an on behalf of the Respondent No. 2 and
3 also.

In the premises aforesaid, it is therefore prayed that
the written statements filed for and on behalf of the
Respondent No. 4, 5 and 6 may kindly be treated as
the written statements of the respondent No. 2, 3, 4,
5 and 6 and the Respondent No.1 may be struck of
from the array of parties as it is not necessary to
implicate the respondent No.1 in the instant case and

for pass any other or further order/ orders as your |
Lordships may deem fit and proper.



VERIFICATION

Lshri - <. R,Px?’ ‘ , at present
working as Co.P1 , Minyan Siim-1, CPLRY (RY, \\“L\"\KALLL_
, who is taking steps in the case and being competent and duly
authorized, do hereby solemnly affirm and state that the
statements made in para o Lt are true to my
knowledge and belief, those made in para | - being matter
of records, are true to my information derived therefrom and the

rest are my humble submission before this Hon’ble Tribunal. |

have not suppressed any material fact.

And | sign this verification on this 9\:16 th day of June, 2005 at
Guwahati.

DEPONENT

SpPrincipal 1nvesngaror (Mintmissiond)
CRPLLY K-tikuchi
Gomghag ~ TR101Y
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YINDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH" '
KRISHI BHAVAN : NEW DELHI

R
\")/Af {O@\b\ |

F.no.19-4/2004-Law , June 13, 2005

To
The Director,
C.P.CRL,
Kasaragod-671124

}Sub: 0.A.No. 308/04 filed by Shri S. Das & Others Vs. UOI & others before
Hon'ble CAT, Guwanhati Bench Regarding. ' -

Sir,

Kindly refer to Council's letter of even No.dated 21.12.2004 on the
subject cited above. In this connection, the undersigned is “directed to
request you: to forward a copy of reply filed by the Instittte. The defence of
the case on behalf of D.G., ICAR and Secy. ICAR 'be also arranged in
addition to respondent No.4 to 6. Name of respondent No.1 i.e. Secretary,
Minstry of Agriculture be got deleted from the array of parties as Secretary of
Agriculture is neither necessary no a proper party. Name of D.G., ICAR be
also got deleted from the array of parties on the ground that ICAR can be
sued through only Secretary, ICAR as per Rule 23 (C) of ICAR Rules & By

Laws. .

Yours féithfully,

52@/

('S.R. CHAUHAN) -
DESK OFFICER (LAW)

Copy to: 1. Shri Anup Kumar:Chaudhuri, ACGSC, 74::K‘R. Chaudhuri Road
Baralumukh, Guwahati- 781009 . '
5 Director, CPCRI, Research Station, Kahikuchi- 7801017,

Guwahati (Assam) for necessary action.
N : - ’y/
/D SK/OFR { ) :

IééR (LAW

Certified to be true Copy.
Riedstn Pathaley

Advocate
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| IN THE CENTRAYGM) MIN gm*riw TRIBUNAL, :* ’g
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G TTBENCH, GUWAHATL
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0. A. No. 308/2004 ' V3l
Sri Sonabar Das & Others
...Applicants
- Vérsus -
- Union of India & Others
...Responden_ts
- AND - '
IN THE WMR OF

Rejoinder Submitted by the Applicants in the above said
Original Application against the written statement filed by
the Respondents. ‘

The humble Applicants submit this rejoinder as follows:

1. That with regard to statements made in paragraphs 1, 2, 3(a),
3(b), 3(c) and 3(d) of the written statement filed by the respondents of
the above said Original Application, the Applicants have no comments
and beyond records nothing is admitted.

2, That with regard to the statements made in paragraph 3(e) of the
written statement filed by the respondents is not fully correct and also
misleading to this Hon’ble Tribunal. The applicants beg to state that it is
fact that earlier the instant applicants had approached this Hon’ble
Tribunal by filing Original Application No. 236/2003 and during the
time of hearing ie., 29.09.2004 the said Original Application was
withdrawn by the leamned counsel for the applicants to enable the
applicants- to file representation before the concemed authority for
regularization of their services. But it is nota fact, as mentipned by the

learned counsel for the instant respondents in their written statement that

the Hon’ble Tribunal wants to dismiss the said Original Application



236/2003 if the applicants do not file representations. The learned
counsel for the applicants during the course of hearing of the said case
made a prayer to the Hon’ble Tribunal to withdraw the said Original
Application in order to file representations for regularization of the
services of the applicants. Accordingly, the applicants had filed
representations before the concerned authority. But ‘till date the
respondents have not disposed off the said representations filed by the
applicants. As such, the statements made by the respondents are
misleading to this Hon’ble Tribunal.

3. That with regard to statements made in paragraphs 4 to 15 of the
written statement, the Applicants beg to state that the same are not true
and the same are false. It is a fact that offer of appointment is made for
a period up to 31% March 2002 from the date of joining of the post and
liable to terminate on completion of the term of engagement or on the
date the sanction of scheme expired. But surprisingly after termination of
the said engagement letter period ie. after 31" March 2002, the
Respondents continued the engagement of the applicants without giving
them any further notices or any letter of continuation of the said
engagement. It is also not true that the applicants immediately had
approached this Hon’ble Tribunal after completion of their engagement
period i.e., 31" March 2002 and got the interim stay order from this
Hon’ble Tribunal and continued their engagement. But the applicants
had approached this Hon’ble Tribunal afier one and half years of expiry
of their engagement periods. As such, the statements made by the
respondents regarding that the applicants had continued in their services
as per directions of this Hon’ble Tribunal is misleading and
misconceived. From the above, it is clear that there are regular vacancies
for employment under the respondents. The applicants were also
engaged in regular roaster duty of day and night watch and ward duty
under the Respondents. The work and nature of duties of the applicants
are permanent in nature. The applicants are looking after Ninety (90)
Bighas of Agricultural Land under the Central Plantation Crops Research
Institute, Research Center Kahikuchi Azara, Guwahati-17. The said
Agricultural Land cultivated Coconut trees, Betal-nut trees, Cashew
trees, Peppers and verities of Vegetables etc. The said food and



Vegetables products are use for research work and also for selling it to
the local public by the Respondents.

The offer of engagement made by the Respondents expires on
31* March 2002. But the Respondents without renewing the said offer of
engagement engaging the Applicants continuously without any notice.
The Applicants also presuming that their engagement will be regularize
by the Respondents, as the Respondents have not terminated their service
on 31™ March 2002 and they did not tried for any other jobs. Now all the
Applicants are over aged for Government or Semi- government and
Private jobs. The Respondents are also exploiting the men power of the
Applicants by giving them a very lower fixed pay of skilled labour @
Rs.1500/- p.m. which is illegal, arbitrary and not sustainable in the eye of
law. The Central Government being a model employer cannot deprive
the Applicants from their legitimate pay of a skilled labour. The
Applicants are drawing a fixed pay, which is also lower than unskilled
labour working under any Govemment, Semi-government or Private
Organization. The Government of India, Ministry of Labour Office of
the Regional Labour Commissioner, (Central), Rajgarh Road,
Chandmari, Guwahati has issued a Circular vide No. G/R.93(1)/96-
Cor.L.S.1I dated 10™ May 2004 regarding minimum wages to be paid to
the Skilled labour in agriculture sector is Rs. 114.59 per day. As such,
the minimum wages per month of a Skilled Labour in agriculture sector
is Rs. 3,435/-. But the respondents have deprived the applicants from
their legitimate wages by paying only Rs. 15,00/~ per month, which is
gross violation of fundamental rights guaranteed under the Constitution
of India. Moreover, the jobs of the applicants are permanent in nature
and the respondents need the applicants for smooth running of the
Central Plantation Corps Research Institute, Kahikuchi, Guwahati. The
applicants being local unemployed youth, as such they should be given
priority by the respondents to engage them in a permanent manner. There
are many Group-D post are lying under the Respondents. Recently in the
year of 1999, 2002 and 2003 namely Sri Biman Das, Sri Purna Das and
Sri Upen Ch. Das were retired from their service as Group-D staff under
the Respondents. Apart from this also one Sri Jamir Ali, Sri Puna Ram
Das and many other permanent Group-D staff will also retire from



service in the year 2005 and 2006 respectively. In the said posts the
instant Applicants can absorb by the Respondents.

From the above facts it is very clear that the Respondents are
exploiting the men power of the Applicant bjr not regularizing them and
also by not paying the appropriate minimum pay scale as fixed by the
Government of India, Ministry of Labour for Agriculture Sector to the
skilled labour.

Annexure — X is the photocopy of the Circular dated
10.05.2004 issued by the Government of India, Ministry
of Labour for Agriculture Sector.

4. That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 16 and 17
of the written statement, the applicants beg to state that same are not true
and also misleading to this Hon’ble Tribunal. The applicant in the
instant original application in paragraph 4.5 fairly stated that they have
earlier approached this Hon’ble Tribunal by filing Original Application
No. 236/2003 and also withdrawn on 29.09.2004 to file representation
before the respondents. The applicants have also annexed the copy of
the said order in the instant original application. As such, the statements
made by the respondents are misleading and also misconceived to the
facts and circumstances of the' case.

In view of the above, it is clear that the applicants’ application is
genuine, legal and to be considered and necessary direction may be given
to the respondents by this Hon’ble Tribunal to regularize the services of
the applicants and also to pay the minimum wages as per Government of
India Circular. The written statement submitted by the respondents is
wholly bereft of substance and no credence ought to be given tc it. Thus,
in view of the abject failure of respondents to refute the contentions,
averments, questions of law and grounds made by the applicant in the
Original Application filed by the applicant deserve to be allowed by this
Hon’ble Tribunal.

7\



VERIFICATION

I, Shri Sonabar Das, Son of Bipin Ch. Das, Vill. & P.O.- Azara,
(Kootpara), District-Kamrup, Guwahati-17. I am the Applicant No.1 of the
instant Application and as such I am authorized by other Applicants to sign
this verification do hereby solemnly verify that the statements made in this
rejoinder are true to my knowledge and belief. I have not suppressed any
material facts. | | o

'And I sign this verification on this theg/yday of .\ dy 2005
at Guwahati. |

St Sonabon. R
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OFFICE OF THE REGLONAL LABOUR COMMISSIONER (CENTRAL)
e RAJGARH ROAD, CHHANDMARI; GUWAHATI-781 003, ©
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No. G/R. 93(1)/96-Cor, LS.J1 A . Dated the, \
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2004
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L CIRCULAR | |
Lo S . - OTETTD
Whereas, the Contral (Gavernment vide order No.1(2)/2004-LS.I1 dated 228542004 of
Chief Labour, Commissivter (Cuntml),;.ﬁewl)elhi. !mvé mncrouwsed rate of VDA fixed vido
Notification S.0, NO.__'113_:(E) dated 28.01,2002, 5.0. 9 (E) dated 3.1.2002, 8.0.552 (E) dated 12-
.07-1994 and 5.0.1085 (I) dated 11-11-1999 by the Govt. of India w.e.f. 01-04-2004 in Qifferent
schedulo employmerit payable under the aforesaid Noliﬁcatilon. A 4
Whereas, Government of Agarn'vide Order No.(];LR.459/86/Pb-1/, 120-A dated

17-12-2002 & No.GIR.380/83/469 (Agriculture) dated ¢I~02—2002 have ipcreased the rate of
VDA fixed vide Notification No.GLR.459/86/Pt-1/106 ddted 01-12-2001 and which are higher
thea the rate fixed by the Contral Government {n certain category. of employment. Therefore, the
rates of wages payable in the state of Axsain to the workers in the Central sphere in the following
schedule omployment are as under: *. & ) o

L () Inthe comvtruction or mamtenancs of roady, Runways or In Tuimng operation;.

Lol | "Minimum rate of vﬁ;;cs pryabie at Guwshaii Minimum rate of wages payable In |
- C;ltz 0 city including placey within o distance of 15 I(m'l other places of Assam
S e from the periphery of Municipal corporation . | Per day Effective date
| Per day J o~ EfTective date 7 '
T | mskilled ' ¥ ReGA07I LN 010852002 | Rs.64.07 01-05-2002
Semi deillod/” I T Tt VAT A I P
1 Hheldiled mpervisery Lo ',113.85.01: —i 'f_____Q]-Od—.Z()O:i . M Re.6717 01_()5.1002
Skilled / Clerical i Rs.105.13 ‘ - 010402004 - : **R5.85.54 - 01-04-2004
| Highly Skilled- MRE197E | 01042004 | **Re10513 | 01042004
- - S

N.B . * The nbove rates are of Governinent of Asnam and ox cll!mivc; of rent day wagen. (1f n
worker work for pix days contiftwounly in w week, he is entitled wages for rest duy)

** The above rates are of Central Govt. gnd inclusive of rest day wages payabls. -
1. (v) Luybug down vndecgromd Elocivic, Wireltas, Radio, Tdevirion, Tdephone, nud Oversens

Communication cabley and stodlar other iderpround cabling works, Elociric lines, Wter nlppi‘y
linos and Sewernge pipo Hnes : . 4

: P [
N.B : The sbove rates aro of Contral Govt, and ar¢ inclugive of rest dwlr/ wapcH,

P

I lw

I jl )
e Category Minimum rate of wages payabic st Grawalint eity | Mintmum 1t of wages
including places within a digtance of 15 Kin from | 'paysble in other places of
the periphery of Muricipa! corporation | Assam . ,
, Per day L _Effective date  { Per day Effcctive date
'Uﬂskillqd R}$.70.42 L 01404-12004 R3.58.36 01-04:2004 -|.
o oo croisory R85Ol - 1 01-04:2004 R$.7042 | 01-04-2004 |
Skilled / Clerical ‘Re.105,13 |’ 01-04-2004 R5.89.54 01-04-2004
, . , o 1 , -
Highly Skilled . Re.12978 ° - . 01-04-2004 Rs105.13 | 01042004
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31, 1¥ployment tn red oxdde Miner, quarizle, & siflc Mines, jranite Mnes, Magneedte Mlim, Laterhe
Mivos, Stons Mined, Kyushis Mities y Mz Miae [ Bteutste N tines (hackudbog mbnes prodv e - 4

atome ond tale ) ochre Minor | siboastos SMire cley Mines, coppa Mistes, weanivm Minog, feon ore Mines sy

fumutite Miney, gypsum & burytes Milned, rock hosphate Mines, du ondce Miner, magnetlte Mines,

Grapldte Mings, dolongkie Nilnes, Ching chry 8. wrivte cday Mines, | wollrun Mines, mRngraene

Wilmor Felvpur Mines, bauxdts Mines s marhle & estbeite Minw, ligridte Mnoy, gravel Miney nad inte

Rilmes ¢ : ' P ‘ . :

e
A

-

'ty Misimun rafe of wages per day

Cateopory of workr

o | For wirk ebove ground [ For work below ground.
Ushokitled: S L Re, 5836 __Ry.70.42
Semi-skilled / Unekilled supérvisory __'Re.7047 Rs. 85,01
| Skilled / Clorical e | Re. 85.0) ¢ Rs. 104.13
lighly skilled e R 10413 T[T Re. 12425

'

NI L The ujww ralen fire of Condral Govt, s Innluaive of veut diy wapoli fnd effective fiom |
01-04-2004 o b ‘

X, Yoamployin wai in Agrleulture: e .
Cutegory | Minimum rote of wapges payable ot Guwehai ] Mininum rate of wapges
city including places velttin o distance of 15 K | paysbie in other places of
from the pesiphery of Municipal iiporation 1158850

| | Perdyy __ AEffective date Perday  Effective date

Unskilled | T Re95.09 01042004 | Re93.09 01-04-2004

| Semi wkilled/ T IC R | ot 1 '
Anddlled mparyloery | - R8.103.84 ..;j,'f.'l;';éiﬁf.ﬁz?ff.W...;... .i....f:ff.’.'ﬂﬂ-_-.....,..,?f‘.ff.fﬁo ‘.

Skdllod / Clerical Rs.114.59 01042000 5 Ro104.83 01-04-2004

uTﬂ:—Tr}nannn PrME ) ca: xt.mﬂltl".-l ::'l::'n'.ml mm-::-x:rnmu m-_:v-r:"v‘:nlf ”j:’:y"'»',"""" wgz_w:-ym.-'n,rg e=lims wa v-f.uf,r. Riadalind RECERIRAPe r.-.m--.—-_-.««,.. -~ .
iy Bialled 1.1 Ty ) R e M104:2000 ) 114,59 0104.2004 4+ - -
N The have ratea f'wr?f0IF‘(:‘.(&‘—;{i:rnf”!ﬁ};';ﬁfi.fﬁ:fz,Tz’i’é liive o wiiekiy voul viny whgen | -
o L] "**u‘*“’;fgni:‘ngg';?g&?rg_f*xi‘.’.*-'.f.i*;rg"'i?;‘rfegg S
LN oo e '
{ Miniroum rate oF wapes pyihic st Crawalil cliy In<ifitng ™ Mikoiminii i s fwnges pryable in
| Pluces within & distence of 15 K. from the periphiery ¢ other places of Argam
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